SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ITEM: 19.3
(ID # 22969)

MEETING DATE:
Tuesday, September 17, 2024

FROM : TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
SUBJECT: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR: Public Hearing on the Recommendation for
Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 214, Iltem 738. Last assessed to: Richard W.
Houghton, Trustee of the Richard W. Houghton Revocable Trust Dated August 12, 1993.
District 4. [$46,119-Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale]
RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:
1. Approve the claim from Tri Palm Unified Owners Association for payment of excess
proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’'s public auction tax sale associated with parcel
693120030-2;

Continued on Page 2

ACTION:Policy

ZUR L s

Métthew Jennings, Traa/S)a’Lar-‘l’éx Coligktor 07312024

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Perez, seconded by Supervisor Gutierrez and duly carried, IT
WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Jeffries, Washington, Perez and Gutierrez

Nays: None Kimberly A. Rector
Absent: Spiegel Clerk of the Board
Date: September 17, 2024 By: :
Xc: Tax Collector Deputy
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

2. Approve the claim from Tracy H. Ettinghoff, Authorized Agent for The Club at
Shenandoah Springs for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’s
public auction tax sale associated with parcel 693120030-2;

3. Deny the claim from Grant Moreland dba KGM Group, Assignee for Frances H. Daher,
heir to the Estate of Richard W Houghton, last assessee for payment of excess
proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’'s public auction tax sale associated with parcel
693120030-2;

4. Deny the claim from Luis A. Carrillo for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the
Tax Collector’s public auction tax sale associated with parcel 693120030-2;

5. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Tri Palm Unified Owners
Association in the amount of $31,868.99 and to Tracy H. Ettinghoff, Authorized Agent for
The Club at Shenandoah Springs in the amount of $14,250.14, no sooner than ninety
days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court,
pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675; and

6. Authorize and direct the Treasurer-Tax Collector to transfer the unclaimed excess
proceeds in the amount of $20,515.14 to the County General Fund pursuant to Revenue
and Taxation Code Section 4674.

FINANCIAL DATA Current Fiscal Year: Next Fiscal Year: Total Cost: Ongoing Cost
COST $46,119 $0 $46,119 $0
NET COUNTY COST $0 $0 $0 $0

Budget Adjustment: N/A

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

For Fiscal Year:

24/25

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Approve

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with
prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, the Tax Collector conducted the June 4, 2019 public
auction tax sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded August
13, 2019. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code,
notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on August 27, 2019, to parties of interest
as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an
examination of Parties of Interest Reports, Assessor's and Recorder’s records, as well as other,
various research methods used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4676 (b) states that the county shall make reasonable
effort to obtain the name and last known mailing address of the parties of interest. Then, if the
address of the party of interest cannot be obtained, the county shall publish notice of the right to
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

claim excess proceeds in a newspaper of general circulation in the county as per Revenue and
Taxation Code 4676 (c). The Treasurer-Tax Collector’s office has made it a policy to take the
following actions to locate the rightful party of the excess proceeds.
1. Examined Parties of Interest reports to notify all parties of interest attached to the
parcel.
2. Researched all last assessee’s through the County’s Property Tax System for any
additional addresses.
3. Used Accurint (people finder) to notify any new addresses that may be listed for our
last assessees.
4. Advertised in newspapers for three consecutive weeks in The Desert Sun, Palo
Verde Valley Times and The Press Enterprise referring any parties of interest to file a
claim for the excess proceeds.
5. Sent out a certified mailing within 90 days as required by Revenue and Taxation
Code 4676 (b).

According to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675 (a) Any party of interest in the property
may file with the county a claim for the excess proceeds, in proportion to his or her interest held
with others of equal priority in the property at the time of the sale, at any time prior to the
expiration of the one year following the recordation of the Tax Collectors Deed to the
Purchaser, which was recorded on August 13, 2019.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received four claims for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Tri Palm Unified Owners Association based on a Notice of Delinquent
Assessment recorded January 31, 2012 as Instrument No. 2012-0043983 and a
Notice of Delinquent Assessment recorded October 29, 2014 as Instrument No.
2014-0410437.

2. Claim from Tracy H. Ettinghoff, Authorized Agent for The Club at Shenandoah
Springs based on a Notice of Delinquent Assessment recorded April 9, 2013 as
Instrument No. 2013-0166550.

3. Claim from Grant Moreland dba KGM Group, Assignee for Frances H. Daher, heir to
the Estate of Richard W. Houghton based on an Assignment of Right to Collect
Excess Proceeds notarized June 2, 2020, a Grant Deed recorded March 29, 1995 as
Instrument No. 1995-096163, and a Certificate of Death for Richard Walter
Houghton.

4. Claim from the Luis A. Carrillo based on a Grant Deed recorded March 29, 1995 as
Instrument No. 1995-096163, a copy of the Third Amendment to the Richard W.
Houghton Family Trust Dated March 5, 1999, and a Certificate of Death for Richard
Walter Houghton.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the
recommendation of this office that Tri Palm Unified Owners Association be awarded excess
proceeds in the amount of $31,868.99 and Tracy H. Ettinghoff, Authorized Agent for The Club at
Shenandoah Springs be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $14,250.14. The claims
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

from Grant Moreland dba KGM Group, Assignee for Frances H. Daher, heir to the Estate of
Richard W. Houghton and Luis A. Carrillo be denied since the claimants were unable to provide
documentation to substantiate their claim. Since there are no other claimants, the unclaimed
excess proceeds in the amount of $20,515.14 will be transferred to the County General Fund.
Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the
above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimants by
certified mail.

Impact on Residents and Businesses

Excess proceeds will be released to lienholders of the property and transferred to the County
General Fund.

ATTACHMENTS (if any, in this order):

ATTACHMENT A. Claim_TPUOA
ATTACHMENT B. Claim_Ettinghoff
ATTACHMENT C. Claim_ Moreland
ATTACHMENT D. Claim_Carrillo

Cesar Esmai i EEINCIggL gGg% ANAEGZ? 9/4/2024
L 4
Aaron Gettis, Chief of gepuéﬁnty Counsa; 8/13/2024
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY RE,\

o)
472004 CERRIVED
To: Jon Christensen, Treasurer-Tax Collector 29 / 9 SE’P 2 3 Lf
i f:y
: i R f 3
Re Claim for Excess Proceeds TRE ;; lgg:gg fDE CQU;,T
TC 214 Item 738 Assessment Number:  693120030-2 Xeo 2y

LLg C ToR
Assessee: HOUGHTON, RICHARD W TR

Situs: 73380 BROADMOOR DR THOUSAND PALMS 92276

Date Sold: June 4, 2019

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: August 13, 2019

Final Date to Submit Claim: August 13, 2020

I’'We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$31,879.3 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/\Ve were the =3) lienholder(s), ] property
owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County Recorder's
Document No. 20/4-p 4/ 0Y37: recorded on _[0-29-// . A copy of this document is attached hereto. I/\We are the
rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached hereto each item
of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
SecoNd Liew, Doc# 2p|2~00Y3983, Recorves py/ [-3]-12. Copy AttAcked.
Past Dve Assescments total #1673.31
Pasr Dwe CCcvR Fines Hotal #.30,206.00

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this m;_' day of _A " - 4209 at Riversipe ( ovnty, Calitpenia

County, State
_/% AL : C
Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant /

/%4 e ngg,v{\,qp/ ' #

Print Name Print Name g
32-851 Deseatr Mogw Dx. £

Street Address Street Address 7
Thousand _Palms, Ca. @227¢ ’

City, State, Zip City, Stat;a,/iip
160-343-525¢

Phone Number Phéne Number

TPupA.TPE @ amail.com
Email Address Email Address
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DOC # 2012-0043983

— 21/31/2012 02:34P Fee:21.00
Page 1 of 3
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside

Larry W. Ward (
Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder O

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Karla Wilson, President

Tri Palm Unified Owners Association
33241 Westchester Drive

Thousand Palms, CA 92276-0621
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LOT #2004

NOTICE OF DELINQUENT ASSESSMENT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of TRI PALM UNIFIED OWNERS
ASSOCIATON, pursuant to the powers conferred upon it by that certain Declaration of Restrictions recorded in
the Office of the Riverside County Recorder, State of California, on January 9, 1989, as File/Page No. 89-6293,
and any amendments or restatements thereof, and Civil Code Section 1367.1, levied assessments and other

charges on that certain unit located at 73-380 Broadmoor Drive, Thousand Palms, CA 92276, more

particularly known as Parcel No. , and further described in the deed recorded on
as File/Page No.
1. The amount of the lien imposed on the unit by this notice is the sum of $441.99, as itemized in

Exhibit “A” attached hereto, plus any additional amounts accrued and owing after the date of recordation to the
date of satisfaction hereof, which includes the following:

In addition to the amounts set forth in Exhibit “A”, this lien shall include any other delinquent payments
credits, assessments and/or interest which have become due and payable with respect to said unit, together with
all costs (including attorney’s fees), penalties and interest which have been accrued on such amounts prior to the
recording of this notice; and this lien shall further include any delinquent payments, assessments and interest
which become due and payable with respect to said unit, together with all costs (including attorney’s fees),
penalties and interest which accrue subsequent to the levy of this assessment and/or recording of this Notice.
FAILURE TO PAY ACCRUED ASSESSMENTS AND OTHER COSTS MAY RESULT IN YOUR
PROPERTY BEING FORECLOSED UPON.

>

2. The purported owners of the unit is Richard Houghton.

3. The name and address of the trustee authorized by the Association to enforce the lien by sale is
Cal Western Reconveyance Corporation, 525 East Main Street, El Cajon, California 92022-9004.

{ (~\\
DATED -~ 21—\ BY. ¥ m/Q)Lm\:f‘-“

KARLA WILSON, PRESIDENT
TRI PALM UNIFIED OWNERS ASSOCIATION

S R U |PAGE| SIZE| DA | MISC |LONG| RFD | COPY ;bv



g Tri Palm Unified Owners Association

Y
Customer Open Balance ﬁgj (‘.ﬁ}‘

23112
Accrual Basis All Transactions
Type Date Num Memo Due Date Open Balance Amount
Houghton Richard 2004
Invoice 1/1/2008 4940 1/1/2008 46.00 46.00
Invoice 1/31/2008 FC 28... Finance Char... 1/31/2008 0.34 034
Invoice 2/1/2008 6083 2/1/2008 10.00 10.00
Invoice 2/29/2008 FC 30... Finance Char... 2/29/2008 0.40 0.40
Invoice 3/31/2008 FC 31... Finance Char... 3/31/2008 0.43 0.43
fnvoice 4/30/2008 FC 32... Finance Char... 4/30/2008 0.41 0.41
Invoice 5/31/2008 FC 32... Finance Char... 5/31/2008 0.43 0.43
Invoice 6/30/2008 FC 33... Finance Char... 6/30/2008 0.41 0.41
Invoice 7/31/2008 FC 34... Finance Char... 7/31/2008 0.43 0.43
Invoice 8/31/2008 FC 34... Finance Char... 8/31/2008 0.43 0.43
Invoice 9/30/2008 FC 35... Finance Char... 9/30/2008 0.43 0.43
Invoice 12/8/2008 6526 12/8/2008 0.43 0.43
Invoice 1/31/2009 FC 36... Finance Char... 1/31/2009 0.43 0.43
Invoice 2/28/2009 FC 37... Finance Char... 2/28/2009 0.39 0.39
Invoice 3/23/2009 7994 3/23/2009 56.00 ‘5600
Invoice 4/30/2009 FC 37... Finance Char... 4/30/2009 1.37 1377
Invoice 5/31/2009 FC 38... Finance Char... 5/31/2009 0.86 0.86
Invoice 7/1/2009 FC 40... Finance Char... 7/1/2009 0.86 0.86
Invoice 7/31/2009 FC 41... Finance Char... 7/31/2009 0.82 0.82
Invoice 9/1/20089 FC 43... Finance Char... 9/1/2009 0.88 0.88
Invoice 10/1/2009 FC45... Finance Char... 10/1/2009 0.82 0.82
Invoice 10/31/2009 FC 46... Finance Char... 10/31/2009 0.82 - 082
invoice 12/26/2009 9461 12/26/2009 50.00 quﬁ&j
Invoice 1/6/2010 FC 47... Finance Char... 1/6/2010 2.01 2.01
Invoice 3/24/2010 FC 50... Finance Char... 3/24/2010 3.08 . 3.08
Invoice 3/25/2010 10167 3/25/2010 10.00 | Toog”
Invoice 5/5/2010 FC 54... Finance Char... 5/5/2010 1.78 178
Invoice 6/5/2010 FC 55... Finance Char... 6/5/2010 1.32 1.32
Invoice 6/30/2010 FC 57... Finance Char... 6/30/2010 1.06 1.06
Invoice 8/2/2010 FC 59... Finance Char... 8/2/2010 1.40 1.40
Invoice 8/31/2010 FC 61... Finance Char... 8/31/2010 1.23 1.23
Invoice 10/1/2010 FC 63... Finance Char... 10/1/2010 1.32 1.32 o
Invoice 11/1/2010 FC 64... Finance Char... 11/1/2010 1.32 1.32 pae] 3
Invoice 12/1/2010 FC 66... Finance Char... 12/1/2010 1.26 1.26 T
Invoice 1/1/2011 FC 67... Finance Char... 1/1/2011 1.32 1.32 2 e,
Invoice 2/1/2011 11571 2/1/2011 400.00 400.00 - 5; =
Invoice 2/2/2011 11639 2/2/2011 60.00 60.00 o
Invoice 4/12/2011 FC 84... Finance Char... 4/12/2011 577 5.77 b i
Invoice 6/1/2011 11638 7/1/2011 100.00 100,68 =
Invoice 6/1/2011 FC 93... Finance Char... 6/1/2011 9.03 903
Invoice 6/27/2011 13888 7/1/2011 1,100.00 1,100.00 E
Invoice 6/30/2011 FC98... Finance Char... 6/30/2011 4.52 4,52 o
Invoice 7/29/2011 14061 7/29/2011 250.00 250.00 =
Invoice 7/29/2011 FC 10... Finance Char... 7/29/2011 12.80 12.80 E—
Invoice 8/31/2011 14168 8/31/2011 250.00 250.00 —
Invoice 8/31/2011 FC 11... Finance Char... 8/31/2011 16.93 16.93 =
Invoice 9/1/2011 14289 9/1/2011 10.00 10.00 E
Invoice 9/30/2011 14288 9/30/2011 200.00 200.00 —
Invoice 9/30/2011 FC 11... Finance Char... 9/30/2011 17.31 17.31 —
Invoice 10/28/2011 14430 10/28/2011 5.59 5.59 P —
Invoice 10/31/2011 14443 10/31/2011 200.00 200.00 —
Invoice 10/31/2011 FC11... Finance Char... 10/31/2011 19.44 19.44 —_—
Invoice 11/30/2011 14468 11/30/2011 200.00 200.00 —
Invoice 11/30/2011 FC 11... Finance Char... 11/30/2011 20.31 20.31 —
Total Houghton Richard 2004 3,082.19 3,082.19 —
— e - — ——
TOTAL 3,982.19 3,083.:1? —
#SO. (0 - =

+ Tao V201 duw PO -
Sﬁ\'@ 3‘)20l7/ e /fai? (,ﬁ
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¢ State of California

: County ofet Vg LS/ d T Q

£ onl-2D) ajll before me, Q}%A_ e LLws OW o

Here Insest N Title of the

&  personally appeared K@\QQ 'z&ch-fL,Qﬂi, w/\Lso

7 Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory §
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) isfare  §
i subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged 3
to me that he/shefthey executed the same in %
hisherftheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by 2
WILLIAM R. LEWIS his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the 5
: & A Commission # 1928310 person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the 8
X . Notary Public - California person(s) acted, executed the instrument. g
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the 2
& laws of the State of California that the foregoing %
¢ paragraph is true and correct. §g
WITNESS my hand and official seal. %
N - %
§ Signature: d}ﬁ‘kﬂ. E &"\ 2
’ Place Notary Seal Above Signature of Notary Public §§
¢ — OPTIONAL 5
( Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document o
g and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. P
& Description of Attached Rocument ‘H—?OO‘% 2
2 Title or Type of Document: %
/ Document Date: | ~X. U |D>— Number of Pages: 2 %
f Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: — %
A - . >
3 Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) %
( Signer’s Name: Signer’s Name: §§1
& Sylcpgpérate Officer — Title(s): [0 Corporate Officer — Title(s): @:
¢ [pndvidud o Indvidual g
¢ O Parner — O Limited [JGeneral | Topoftumbhere | ) Partner — [J Limited [ General | Top of tumb here | 2
' {J Attorney in Fact {1 Attorney in Fact %
j 0 Trustee O Trustee 9
> O Guardian or Conservator O Guardian or Conservator %
& O Other: [ Other: %;
% 3
/ Signer-Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:
v g I
@(; aﬁona|aryAssod -N;!N oS OT ARY (1—800—876—6827) sl Sh s S S - .L 7

L

LT



DOC # 2014-0410437

10/29/2014 10:388 Fee:37.00
Page 1 of S
Recorded in Officlal Records
County of Riverside
Larry W. Ward
Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder

SRRV R AU

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Nt Sy S

Collections Director

Tri Palm Unified Owners Association S R | u |pacelszel oa ”@gc“ Lona| rFo | copy
33241 Westchester Drive l X 750
Thousand Palms, CA 92276-0621 \5 AN :

M | A | L | 465 | 426 [PGOR|NCOR| SMF [NCHG| B4

‘f:‘_"“m @Tﬂ i | 300

Lot No: _ -

NOTICE OF DELINQUENT ASSESSHENT \ .-'- 38.50
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of TRI PALM UNlFtE NERS _)
ASSOCIATON, pursuant to the powers conferred upon it by that cl ration of 0
Restrictions recorded in the Office of the Riverside County Re er, State Caln‘ ia, on 800

January 9, 1989, as File/Page No. 88-6293, and any amendm ents or rest t ments” thereof and
Civil Code Section 1367.1, levied assessments and r chiarges rtaln unit located at
Thousand Palms, CA 82276, more pam Yy known as Parcel No.

. {

ht
|

1. The amount of the lien imposed on the unit\gyakhlis noti_c"e/is the sum of § Z/é; ﬁ’f‘as
itemized in Exhibit “A” attached hereto, plus any addit “amourits accrued and owing after the

date of recordation to the date of satlsfacgeq hereof, which'includes the following:

delinquent payments, credits, assessme rest which have become due and

In addition to the amounts set forth in-. %n{b; “A”, this lien shall include any other
payable with respect to said unit, tog (including attorney’s fees), penalties

and interest which have been accrued s o nts prior to the recording of this notice; and
this lien shall further include ar(\delm nts assessments and interest which become
due and payable with respect to sa{d\L{{IIt o r w:th all costs (including attorney’s

fees), penalties and interest whi ,ctLa ue subseéquent to the levy of this assessment and/or

recording of this Notice. FAl URE'TO & CCRUED ASSESSMENTS AND OTHER COSTS
MAY RESULT IN YOURP ERTY< ING FORECLOSED UPON.

2. The pur&:/ée/d fé\}vfr:of ihjt are &&M ”944,,

3. The figmé; né@ddr f the trustee authorized by the Association to
enforce the hep‘ "Cal tern Reconveyance Corporation, 525 East Main
Street, El Cajoﬁ\ Cal( mi \92922 -9004,

Date: /O/fé’ﬁ/ / ,a('%fé %55

‘\ N ot int Name ol VLA éfz‘a/s/

Collections Director

Y TRI PALM UNIFIED OWNERS ASSOCIATION
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
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CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF R i\a’b(m@ﬁ/
A\
On %BM 2 - [l before me, —’:/W Q KGJ lWWOmﬂ {\/OTG}L?\ 2)1‘)‘11,

DATE INSERT NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER ~ E.G.., “JANE DOE, @Tﬂwuauc
— “\__.- -\"\-\_‘\ \‘.
personally appeared, 1\J Ral (\) < r% \r/f:) ) / . \ )

{ ¢ hS .-‘_‘T
\ \_.__//

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the! perso ;whose\name(ﬁ) _
is/apé subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledg ped to'me that hé/she/! y executed
the same in b/e/her/t;(clr authorized capacxty(xgé), ang that by h;é/her[ﬂ;él signature(s)
the instrument the person(£), or the entity upon bebzﬂf of which’ th persog(é?:cted
executed the instrument.

N,

’ /

'/
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the\hw.& oﬂﬁe/State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct. \

gt Y M
WITNESS my hand and official sea \ Se: e SEER KALLMANN ¢

51768
3 s bi:ﬂu&z SrureRia 0
7T Rt Ccm’l

7 -. 1 s e Lo gae. Jan. W 401—'}.

:...\

< \’cﬁ\lﬁ PUBL!CSI ATURE ., :é\%
o

/’7 \\

/

f»

OPTI@\NAL/INFORMATION
THIS OPTIONAL INFOR N}"i‘ hﬁ?ﬂq\l IS '@

K FREE/B LAW BUT MAY BE BENEFICIAL TO PERSONS RELYING ON THIS NOTARIZED DOCUMENT.

TITLE OR TY?P*S) E‘UMENT\ ~

DATE OF DOCU\AFNT \\\\

\/’\
SiGNERS{S}-QTl IEKJ' HAN\ D ABOVE

.

"—\\ N,
smnaa/ QAM}: \ )

NUMBER OF PAGES

| SIGNER’S NAME

i Rl(.v!(.l‘ THUMBPRINT RIGHT THUMBPRINT

To otder supplies, please contact McGlone Insurance Services, Inc. at (916) 484 0804,
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Tri Palm Unified Owners Association
All Transactions for Houghton Richard 2004

Invaice FC 2829 01/31/2008 Customer Invoices

02/01/2008 Cumtarrer invoices

Jnvoice 6083 -
. b228/2008 Customer invoices

Ivoce  FC3019

nvoce  FC3133 03312008 Customer Kvoices
Jovoice  FC3226  O4/30/2008 Customer invoices
lvoice  FC3288 05312008 Customer jovoices _
voice  FC33§5 _ 06/30/2008 Customer Invoices
Invoice #C 318 0713112008 Custorner Invoices

Invaice 6410 OBMER008 Customer invaices
_nvoice 8427  0B3Y2008 Cuslomer lnvoices
_nvaice  FC W70 08/31/2008 Cuslomer Ivoices
Invaice 8480 _ 08/30/2008 Cusiomer invaices
invoce  FCI628 0302008 Customer voices

invoice 8526 _ 12/08/2008 Customer (nvoices
Inveice _FC3s72 _ 0111872008 Customer Invoices
Invoice 8837 0171872009 Customer lnvoices
_Invoice  FC3613  01/34/2009 Customer Invoices
| Invoics FC a4 02/268/2008 Customer Invoices
Iwoice  TU4  0323/2009 Customer Invoices

All Transactions
2004 Richard Houghton 9/19/2014
FCon
Typa Hum Data A t A Assmis  Assmis
Ciwvace 4040 0101i2008 Customer voces 4800 46.00

Invoice _ FC 37Bé
Iwoics _FC 3804

04430/2008 Customer Inveices

0543172000 Customer nvoices

Jvaice: | LFCSS0T

tnvoice FC 5700 06/30/2010 Customer hvu«:ﬁs

nvoice  FCS6C6 08022010, Custormer lqv
_lnwoice _FCE138  0w/312gf stomer in\gices,_

Wwoke  FCE0  10/03f201h Cusomiecy rw%bog

Iwvoice  FCBASE 11id|r2dm Cirstorer InVeices

. FGes3s ‘uom-um Cuoslﬂmns
1110112911 C@hmer Ivoices, \>

| Imoge  FCAGN 07012008 Customer imocss _
Invaice FC 4148 0713112608 Customer Invoices
Invaies  FC4375  0901/2008 Customer lnvaices
mveics  FCasés __10401/2000 Customer Invaices _
lvogs  FC 4680 10431/2008 Customer Invaices
Invoice 9461  1228/3008 Customer Invaices

__lwoce  FC 4779 01/06/2010 Customer Invoicpy
nvoce  FGS025  GU24/2010 Customer ivobes/
Wvoice 10187 03/25/2010 Customer invoices ;_\t‘
Invoicg  FC 5402 05/05/2010 Customer Invoices

. 0B/05f2010 Customar v ;'c“,—-? 3

Invoics 11571 . 020142011 Cusinger nygices
| lnvoice 11639 9)1 Cusmmef _s_
| _lnvokce  FC 7087 \321{&‘0 ner Invores
lnvoica Fesst - -~ OO Cugtomher invaices
nvoice | FC84117 7 O4TI(20T Custoier voices
Jnvoice 11638 ( 06/01/204 1 Customer Invoices
Invoice  FC8327 N 08/01/2041 £ Inveices

invoice 13688 \ngz _Jz({ijj(—:usmor lnvoices
Invoice  / FC 38 _{Jga_ﬁ_;?ﬂ{l _Customer Invaices -
ivoice { /14087, . 0712912011 Customer invoices _ 2
imvogf™ | FC 10475 ™ 31292011 Customer lnvoices __

{nvou \ 4188 . Dar31/e0N 1 Customer Invoices :

}r{\ c‘?‘mg 08/3172011 © or bvolces 16.93 2.20
'mru»ce &\& 080172011 Cuslomer invoices 10.00 10.00
Ll 08{30/2011 Customer invoices 200.00 .
nvece Y\ FC1 _ 00/30/2011 Customer invoices 17.31 2.08
f.rw,c'cz/ 10/28/2011 Cuslomee Invoices | 559 . 087

- Invoic : 10/31/2011 Custorner Ivoices 200.00

S~
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Tri Palm Unified Owners Association
All Transactions for Houghton Richard 2004

All Transactions

illilM;IlﬂI!l Illl IIII Illll TR IR

Invoice

12/30/2012 Cus Cuslomer Invoices
12/31/2012 Customer Invoices

0173112013 Customer Invoiges.,

FCon
Typa Num Date Account Amount Assmts  Assmis
invgice FC 11677 10/31/2011 Customer knvoices 18.44 233
Cnvoice 14488 113042011 Customer lvoices 20000 .
nvoics  FC 11985 113012011 Customer invoices SR 2.23
Invorce. 14502 12/31/2011 Customer Invoices 250.0¢ o
invoice FC 1222 12/31/2011 Customer invoices 22.54 e 228
Invoice 15187 010172012 Customer lovoices | 5000, 50.00 g
Invoice 16157 _ 01/31/2012 Customer involces 7, 3.49
Lo W)L 017312012 Customer invoices 20000
Jovoice 18217 022902012 Customer Invoices 20000 |
nvoice  FC 12451 022612012 Customer Invoices 47.69 4.77
. Juoice FC13103  02/2912012 Customer Invoices_ ..1ego 10.00
frvaice 18381 0¥3172012 Customer invoices 25000 .
Involce  FC 14087 03/31/2012 Customer invoices g 2.39
Invoica | 18497 04i30/2012 Customer Invaices L
Invoice FC 14585 04/30/2012 Customer In 2. _2.45]
Jvoice 18578 ___ __ US/31/2012 Customer Invoices 2000 _ .
nwoica FC 14827 05/31/2012 Customer Invauices 31.87 2,53
involce - 18044 05/30/2012 Cuslomer Invoices __ _ 200.00 7
_Invoite FC 15207 08/30/2012 Customer Invoices 3053 ST 24
Ivoice 16689 O7/31/2012 Guslomer invaices 20000 o
_dnvoice  FC1S471  07/31/2012 Customer Invoices {L L 2.80
__nvoice 8731 O/31/2012 Customer lnvoices 250.00 \\ L
nvaice feistay | 98312092 Customer nvoices 3654 . \\_2_-56
Invoics 16816 _ | : 200.00 s T
_Inveice  FC 16968  0Q/30/2012 Cuslumer Invoices 37.19 T-2.60
Invoice 16879 131/2012 Customer invaices
Jpvoice  FC 16209 10¢31£2012 Customer invoices
Invoics  FC18401 11430/2012 Cuslomer lnvoices
tnvoice 18917 11/30/2012 Customer lnvoices

405

411

4.51

18833 013112013 Cusiomer invoices
woice  FC18842 _0W3V2013 Cusiomer invoices
nvoice  FC 16887 020112013 Cuslomer Invoices
invoice .. D2i28/2013 Customer lnvpies. )
Invoice : 02282013 Cuslomer lr}vo 85
Invaica EQE____ _ 03i31/201 )~ Customer | Imm%\ B0 )
Invaics  FC 17748 03131128 s.g.’.sl ner b 1; -
Invoica CCRO143 0M3pl2013 Cu: lgmeNgvoms\ 000
vocs | FC1TGM  Qusgemd, c’gﬂw-wvw\ -
Inyoics ___ CCRO213 ﬁ\ 012813 Clgtomer Invere3 2000
woce _ FC1at42 | Cutomeg Invoces.,/ 8931
tvoice CCR278 qal 12 Custr.mpr Jivpices 200.00_
Jnvoice FC 18293 _____,q&}-r Cuslomaf Wouc‘es 66.43
_ lnvoice  CCRA35 07[31126‘1’1 "‘_» me t Invoices 250 00
Invaice FC 18409 7 Invoices 7382
ivoice  CCRA8Z Custosfer Invoices 20000
Invoics FC18570 ) 08/31/2073 Custamer Invgices 76.37
invoice CCR162) oemrzusis Customer invoices §0.00
_Invoice ! W?ﬁ Cuslomer Invoices 0000
Invoice 3011013 ‘Customer Invoices 584
invoice CCR1 31/2013 Customer Invoices 20000 _
it e CCR16500 ‘5113112013 Customer Invoices 20060
!qvorce \\ 18723 10/31/2C13 Customer Invoices 809G
“inobe_ SGRIMQ 11730201 Customer invoices 250.00
Imiica ™\ CCH1Z4 117302013 Custores knvoices 25000
_nvoice \ C 13826 ___ 1313012013 Customer Invoices 2.2
| wooe | gomatass 1232013 Customer nvescas 20000
| mvocs / CCRAISST 12312013 Customer kvoices 2000
ot \mi;a/ / 7C va928 12/31i2013 Customer invaices 90.14
e S -
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Tri Palm Unified Owners Association

All Transactions for Houghton Richard 2004

_ Grand Total

Assmis .
FCon Assmis

RECAP:

All Transactions
FCon
Typa Num Date Account Amournt Assmts  Assmts
Jnvoice | dues2014371 010172014 Customer Invoices 72.00 72,00
Inveice CCAR206 017312014 Customer invoices _ 260,00
iovoice  CCAR0T 013112014 Customer Invoices 250.00
Invoice  FC19190  QU3U2014 Customer invoices 1000
. Invoice FC2138 01/31/2014 Customar Invoices 8558
Jnvoicz . CCAR90 . 02/28/2014 Cuslomer invoices 20.00
Invoice ' CC&RD1 02/26/2014 Cusiomer invgices 200.00
Invoica FC20501  0228/2014 Customer inyoices 026,
ivoics  CCBRITOT  ON3NAOM Cusiomerivoices 20000
Invoice _CCA&R34708  03/31/2014 Customar Invawes 200.00
Ievoice  FC20711 033172014 Customer invoices 194,13
_voice  CCReT4 043012014 Customer nvoices 20000
Wwoks  CCR4TS 0402014 Cugomer nvoces 20000
Iwoce | FC20864 0473012014 Customer nveices 104,85
woica  CCER5I7  05/31/2014 Customer 25000
| __ lnvoics CC&RSta  05/31/2014 Customer nvaices _.250.00
_nvoica FC 20998 06/31/2014 Customer ‘nvoices 11229
ivice  CCRS68 063012014 Customar mveices 25000
_dnweice  CCRS6? _0G/30/2014 Customer i 25000
Invoica FC21124 06/30/2014 Custumer snvmcea 0IC8s 113.53
invoica __CC&RS583 071312014 Customer invoices 200.00
Invoics  _CCARSM 07312014 Customeriowoices 20000
| nvoke  FC21260 0731201 Customerinvoices 12249

Total Dée/ 71%%2

AR 0O

16

c014-041R477

qu'Eﬂl‘i 10: 58
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Pagedol3



Tri Palm Unified Owners Association

Statement

. 32-851 Desert Moon Drive Date
% =7 Thousand Palms, CA 92276
}*ﬁ (760) 343-5256 7762019

Bill To Property Location:

2004

Estate of Richard Houghton

4423 Green Valley Road

Fairfield, CA 94534

Amount Due Amount Enc.
ASSESSMENTS $1,673.31
Date Transaction Amount Balance
12/31/2007 Balance forward 0.00
01/01/2008 INV #4940. 46.00 46.00
01/31/2008 INV #FC 2829. Finance Charge 0.34 46.34
02/01/2008 INV #6083. 10.00 56.34
02/29/2008 INV #FC 3019. Finance Charge 0.40 56.74
037/31/2008 INV #FC 3133. Finance Charge 0.43 57.17
04/30/2008 INV #FC 3220. Finance Charge 0.41 57.58
05/31/2008 INV #FC 3289. Finance Charge 0.43 58.01
06/30/2008 INV #I'C 3355. Finance Charge 0.41 58.42
07/31/2008 INV #FC 3418. Finance Charge 0.43 58.85
08/18/2008 INV #6410. 0.00 58.85
08/31/2008 INV #6427. 0.00 58.85
08/31/2008 INV #FC 3470. Finance Charge 0.43 59.28
09/30/2008 INV #6480. 0.00 59.28
09/30/2008 INV #FC 3526. Finance Charge 0.43 59.71
12/08/2008 INV #6526. 0.43 60.14
01/18/2009 INV #FC 3572. VOID: Finance Charge 0.00 60.14
01/18/2009 INV #6837. 0.00 60.14
01/31/2009 INV #FC 3613. Finance Charge 043 60.57
02/28/2009 INV #FC 3704. Finance Charge 0.39 60.96
03/23/2009 INV #7994. 56.00 116.96
04/30/2009 INV #FC 3762. Finance Charge 1.37 118.33
05/31/2009 INV #FC 3894. Finance Charge 0.86 119.19
07/01/2009 INV #FC 4030. Finance Charge 0.86 120.05
07/31/2009 INV #FC 4148. Finance Charge 0.82 120.87
09/01/2009 INV #FC 4375. Finance Charge 0.88 121.75
CURRENT 1-30 DSJE PAST | 31-60 El):)AUYES PAST | 61-90 I:|):)AUYES PAST OVPEARS$0DIEJPEYS Amount Due
0.00 0.00 0.00 10.32 1,662.99 $1,673.31
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Statement

P S T
/58 Tri Palm Unified Owners Association
u 32-851 Desert Moon Drive Date
; - Thousand Palms, CA 92276
~ / 9/6/2019
e (760) 343-5256
Bill To Property Location:
2004
Estate of Richard Houghton
4423 Green Valley Road
Fairfield, CA 94534
Amount Due Amount Enc.
$1,673.31
Date Transaction Amount Balance
10/01/2009 INV #FC 4545. Finance Charge 0.82 122.57
10/31/2009 INV #FC 4660. Finance Charge 0.82 123.39
12/26/2009 INV #9461. 50.00 173.39
01/06/2010 INV #FC 4779. Finance Charge 2.01 175.40
03/24/2010 INV #FC 5025. Finance Charge 3.08 178.48
03/25/2010 INV #10167. 10.00 188.48
05/05/2010 INV #FC 5402. Finance Charge 1.78 190.26
06/05/2010 INV #FC 5597. Finance Charge 1.32 191.58
06/30/2010 INV #FC 5700. Finance Charge 1.06 192.64
08/02/2010 INV #FC 5906. Finance Charge 1.40 194.04
08/31/2010 INV #FC 6139. Finance Charge 1.23 195.27
10/01/2010 INV #FC 6320. Finance Charge 1.32 196.59
11/01/2010 INV #FC 6498. Finance Charge 1.32 197.91
12/01/2010 INV #FC 6638. Finance Charge 1.26 199.17
01/01/2011 INV #FC 6772. Finance Charge 1.32 200.49
02/02/2011 INV #11639. 60.00 260.49
03/11/2011 INV #FC 7057. Finance Charge 0.00 260.49
03/11/2011 INV #FC 7581. Finance Charge 0.00 260.49
04/12/2011 INV #FC 8411. Finance Charge 5.77 266.26
06/01/2011 INV #11638. 100.00 366.26
06/01/2011 INV #FC 9327. Finance Charge 9.03 375.29
06/30/2011 INV #FC 9893. Finance Charge 4.52 379.81
07/29/2011 INV #FC 10475. Finance Charge 12.80 392.61
08/31/2011 INV #FC 11001. Finance Charge 16.93 409.54
09/01/2011 INV #14289. 10.00 419.54
09/30/2011 INV #FC 11363. Finance Charge 17.31 436.85
1-30 DAYS PAST | 31-60 DAYS PAST | 61-90 DAYS PAST OVER 90 DAYS
CURRENT DUE DUE DUE PAST DUE Amount Due
0.00 0.00 0.00 10.32 1,662.99 $1,673.31
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Tri Palm Unified Owners Association

32-851 Desert Moon Drive
Thousand Palms, CA 92276

(760) 343-5256

Bill To

2004

Estate of Richard Houghton
4423 Green Valley Road
Fairfield, CA 94534

Statement

Date

9/6/2019

Property Location:

Amount Due Amount Enc.
$1,673.31
Date Transaction Amount Balance
10/28/2011 INV #14430. 5.59 442 .44
10/31/2011 INV #FC 11677. Finance Charge 19.44 461.88
11/30/2011 INV #FC 11965. Finance Charge 20.31 482.19
12/31/2011 INV #FC 12221. Finance Charge 22.54 504.73
01/01/2012 INV #15187. 50.00 554.73
01/31/2012 INV #16157. 31.75 586.48
02/29/2012 INV #FC 12451. Finance Charge 47.69 634.17
02/29/2012 INV #FC 13103. Finance Charge 10.00 644.17
03/31/2012 INV #FC 14087. Finance Charge 26.59 670.76
04/30/2012 INV #FC 14565. Finance Charge 27.20 697.96
05/31/2012 INV #FC 14927. Finance Charge 31.57 729.53
06/30/2012 INV #FC 15207, Finance Charge 30.53 760.06
07/31/2012 INV #FC 15471. Finance Charge 35.01 795.07
08/31/2012 INV #FC 15723. Finance Charge 36.54 831.61
09/30/2012 INV #FC 15969. Finance Charge 37.19 868.80
10/31/2012 INV #FC 16209. Finance Charge 39.98 908.78
11/30/2012 INV #FC 16401, Finance Charge 40.15 948.93
12/31/2012 INV #FC 16554. Finance Charge 43,47 992.40
01/31/2013 INV #17636. 60.00 1,052.40
01/31/2013 INV #FC 16642. Finance Charge 44 95 1,097.35
02/01/2013 INV #FC 16897. Finance Charge 10.00 1,107.35
02/28/2013 INV #FC 17365. Finance Charge 54.55 1,161.90
03/31/2013 INV #FC 17748. Finance Charge 65.15 1,227.05
04/30/2013 INV #FC 17981. Finance Charge 64.99 1,292.04
05/31/2013 INV #FC 18142. Finance Charge 69.31 1,361.35
06/30/2013 INV #FC 18293. Finance Charge 69.43 1,430.78
CURRENT 1-30 DSJE PAST | 31-60 DDPCJYES PAST | 61-90 EI)DAUYES PAST OVPI?ARS ?'OD?JAI%YS Amount Due
0.00 0.00 0.00 10.32 1,662.99 $1,673.31
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Tr1 Palm Unified Owners Association
32-851 Desert Moon Drive

\_/7 Thousand Palms, CA 92276
T — (760) 343-5256

Bill To

2004

Estate of Richard Houghton
4423 Green Valley Road
Fairfield, CA 94534

Statement

Date

9/6/2019

Property Location:

Amount Due Amount Enc.
$1,673.31
Date Transaction Amount Balance
07/31/2013 INV #FC 18409. Finance Charge 73.82 1,504.60
08/31/2013 INV #FC 18510. Finance Charge 76.37 1,580.97
09/30/2013 INV #CCR1621. 50.00 1,630.97
09/30/2013 INV #FC 18616. Finance Charge 75.84 1,706.81
10/31/2013 INV #FC 18723. Finance Charge 80.96 1,787.77
11/30/2013 INV #FC 18826. Finance Charge 82.24 1,870.01
12/31/2013 INV #FC 18928. Finance Charge 90.14 1,960.15
01/01/2014 INV #dues2014371. 72.00 2,032.15
01/31/2014 INV #FC 19190. Finance Charge 10.00 2,042.15
01/31/2014 INV #FC 20138. Finance Charge 85.58 2,127.73
02/28/2014 INV #FC 20501. Finance Charge 90.26 2,217.99
03/31/2014 INV #FC 20711. Finance Charge 104.13 2,322.12
04/30/2014 INV #FC 20864. Finance Charge 104.65 2,426.77
05/31/2014 INV #FC 20999. Finance Charge 112.29 2,539.06
06/30/2014 INV #FC 21124. Finance Charge 113.53 2,652.59
07/31/2014 INV #FC 21240. Finance Charge 122.49 2,775.08
08/31/2014 INV #FC 21350. Finance Charge 126.57 2,901.65
09/19/2014 INV #Mail668. 6.70 2,908.35
09/30/2014 INV #FC 21457. Finance Charge 127.36 3,035.71
10/29/2014 INV #Lien817. 54.99 3,090.70
10/31/2014 INV #FC 21569. Finance Charge 137.90 3,228.60
11/30/2014 INV #FC 21729. Finance Charge 141.27 3,369.87
12/3172014 INV #FC 21830. Finance Charge 152.19 3,522.06
01/01/2015 INV #Assmt10084. 72.00 3,594.06
01/31/2015 INV #FC 22001. Finance Charge 160.55 3,754.61
01/31/2015 INV #FC 22524. Finance Charge 10.00 3,764.61
CURRENT 1-30 DSEE PAST | 31-60 %AUYES PAST | 61-90 EI)DAL\JYES PAST OVP%ARS'?'OD?J%YS Amount Due
0.00 0.00 0.00 10.32 1,662.99 $1,673.31
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Statement

i i . .

,%7"-\  Tri Palm Unified Owners Association
\r 32-851 Desert Moon Drive Date

o, - Thousand Palms, CA 92276 9/6/2019

e (760) 343-5256

Bill To Property Location:

2004

Estate of Richard Houghton

4423 Green Valley Road

Fairfield, CA 94534

Amount Due Amount Enc.
$1,673.31
Date Transaction Amount Balance
02/28/2015 INV #FC 22752. Finance Charge 150.37 3,914.98
03/31/2015 INV #FC 22924. Finance Charge 172.81 4,087.79
04/30/2015 INV #FC 23060. Finance Charge 173.03 4,260.82
05/31/2015 INV #FC 23433. Finance Charge 186.58 4,447.40
01/01/2016 INV #ASSMT-9589. 72.00 4,519.40
01/02/2016 CREDMEM #ADJ79905. -3,584.79 934.61
01/31/2016 INV #FC 23709. Finance Charge 56.95 991.56
01/31/2016 INV #FC 23966. Finance Charge 10.00 1,001.56
02/29/2016 INV #FC 24192, Finance Charge 7.35 1,008.91
03/31/2016 INV #FC 24363. Finance Charge 7.83 1,016.74
04/18/2016 INV #CertMail44. 7.36 1,024.10
04/30/2016 INV #FC 24524. Finance Charge 7.61 1,031.71
05/31/2016 INV #FC 24635. Finance Charge 7.91 1,039.62
06/30/2016 INV #FC 24734. Finance Charge 7.65 1,047.27
07/31/2016 INV #FC 24825. Finance Charge 7.91 1,055.18
08/31/2016 INV #FC 24915. Finance Charge 7.91 1,063.09
09/30/2016 INV #FC 24998. Finance Charge 7.65 1,070.74
10/31/2016 INV #FC 25078. Finance Charge 7.91 1,078.65
11/30/2016 INV #FC 25153. Finance Charge 7.65 1,086.30
12/31/2016 INV #FC 25230. Finance Charge 7.91 1,094.21
01/01/2017 INV #17Assmts677. 80.00 1,174.21
01/31/2017 INV #FC 25392. Finance Charge 8.70 1,182.91
01/31/2017 INV #FC 25671. Finance Charge 10.00 1,192.91
02/28/2017 INV #FC 25908. Finance Charge 7.88 1,200.79
03/31/2017 INV #FC 26060. Finance Charge 8.73 1,209.52
04/30/2017 INV #FC 26181. Finance Charge 8.44 1,217.96
1-30 DAYS PAST | 31-60 DAYS PAST | 61-90 DAYS PAST OVER 90 DAYS
CURRENT DUE DUE DUE PAST DUE Amount Due
0.00 0.00 0.00 10.32 1,662.99 $1,673.31
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BN
N Tri Palm Unified Owners Association

Statement

[‘_ | 32-851 Desert Moon Drive Date
w Thousand Palms, CA 92276 9/6/2019
R (760) 343-5256
Bill To Property Location:
2004
Estate of Richard Houghton
4423 Green Valley Road
Fairfield, CA 94534
Amount Due Amount Enc.
$1,673.31
Date Transaction Amount Balance
05/31/2017 INV #FC 26285. Finance Charge 8.73 1,226.69
06/30/2017 INV #FC 26378. Finance Charge 8.44 1,235.13
07/31/2017 INV #FC 26467. Finance Charge 8.73 1,243.86
08/31/2017 INV #FC 26552. Finance Charge 8.73 1,252.59
09/30/2017 INV #FC 26632. Finance Charge 8.44 1,261.03
10/31/2017 INV #FC 26706. Finance Charge 8.73 1,269.76
11/30/2017 INV #FC 26779. Finance Charge 8.44 1,278.20
12/31/2017 INV #FC 26853. Finance Charge 8.73 1,286.93
01/01/2018 INV #18Dues0691. 95.00 1,381.93
01/31/2018 INV #FC 26999. Finance Charge 9.67 1,391.60
01/31/2018 INV #FC 27264. Finance Charge 10.00 1,401.60
02/28/2018 INV #FC 27562. Finance Charge 8.75 1,410.35
03/31/2018 INV #FC 27689. Finance Charge 9.70 1,420.05
04/30/2018 INV #FC 27798. Finance Charge 9.38 1,429.43
05/31/2018 INV #FC 27895. Finance Charge 9.70 1,439.13
06/30/2018 INV #FC 27989. Finance Charge 9.38 1,448.51
07/31/2018 INV #FC 28073. Finance Charge 9.70 1,458.21
08/31/2018 INV #FC 28154. Finance Charge 9.70 1,467.91
09/30/2018 INV #FC 28228. Finance Charge 9.38 1,477.29
10/31/2018 INV #FC 28298. Finance Charge 9.70 1,486.99
11/30/2018 INV #FC 28365. Finance Charge 9.38 1,496.37
12/31/2018 INV #FC 28428. Finance Charge 9.70 1,506.07
01/01/2019 INV #19ASMT10685. 95.00 1,601.07
01/31/2019 INV #FC 28583. Finance Charge 10.64 1,611.71
01/31/2019 INV #FC 28854. Finance Charge 10.00 1,621.71
02/28/2019 INV #FC 29082. Finance Charge 9.62 1,631.33
CURRENT 1-30 DSLYJE PAST | 31-60 I?)/LYS PAST | 61-90 DDAUYES PAST OVPiRS?_OD%PéYS Amount Due
0.00 0.00 0.00 10.32 1,662.99 $1,673.31
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Tr1 Palm Unified Owners Association

Statement

/
L_\_ \ 32-851 Desert Moon Drive Date
7 Thousand Palms, CA 92276 9/6/2019
= (760) 343-5256
Bill To Property Location:
2004
Estate of Richard Houghton
4423 Green Valley Road
Fairfield, CA 94534
Amount Due Amount Enc.
$1,673.31
Date Transaction Amount Balance
03/31/2019 INV #FC 29218. Finance Charge 10.67 1,642.00
04/30/2019 INV #FC 29324. Finance Charge 10.32 1,652.32
05/31/2019 INV #FC 29412. Finance Charge 10.67 1.662.99
06/30/2019 INV #FC 29493. Finance Charge 10.32 1,673.31
1-30 DAYS PAST 31-60 DAYS PAST 61-90 DAYS PAST OVER 90 DAYS
CURRENT DUE DUE DUE PAST DUE Amount Due
0.00 0.00 0.00 10.32 1,662.99 $1,673.31
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Tr1 Palm Unified Owners Association

Statement

"/7?“ N !
f \ | asa ! 32-851 Desert Moon Drive Date
\M"F““ -~ Thousand Palms, CA 92276 9/6/2019
— (760) 343-5256
Bill To Property Location:
2004-F
Estate of Richard Houghton
4423 Green Valley Road
Fairfield, CA 94534
Amount Due Amount Enc.
FINES $30,206.00
Date Transaction Amount Balance
01/31/2011 Balance forward 0.00
02/01/2011 INV #11571. 400.00 400.00
06/27/2011 INV #13888. 1,100.00 1,500.00
07/29/2011 INV #14061. 250.00 1,750.00
08/31/2011 INV #14168. 250.00 2,000.00
09/30/2011 INV #14288. 200.00 2,200.00
10/31/2011 INV #14443. 200.00 2,400.00
11/30/2011 INV #14468. 200.00 2,600.00
12/31/2011 INV #14502. 250.00 2,850.00
01/31/2012 INV #16171. 200.00 3,050.00
02/29/2012 INV #16217. 200.00 3,250.00
03/31/2012 INV #16381. 250.00 3,500.00
04/30/2012 INV #16497. 200.00 3,700.00
05/31/2012 INV #16578. 250.00 3,950.00
06/30/2012 INV #16644. 200.00 4,150.00
07/31/2012 INV #16689. 200.00 4,350.00
08/31/2012 INV #16731. 250.00 4,600.00
09/30/2012 INV #16816. 200.00 4,800.00
10/31/2012 INV #16879. 200.00 5,000.00
11/30/2012 INV #16917. 250.00 5,250.00
12/30/2012 INV #16956. 200.00 5,450.00
01/31/2013 INV #18633. 200.00 5,650.00
02/28/2013 INV #18916. 250.00 5,900.00
03/31/2013 INV #40012. 200.00 6,100.00
04/30/2013 INV #CCR0143. 200.00 6,300.00
05/30/2013 INV #CCR0213. 250.00 6,550.00
CURRENT 1-30 DSLYJE PAST 31-60 %%Y[ES PAST 61-90 DDAl\JYES PAST OVPEARS$_ODELJJPEYS Amount Due
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,206.00 $30,206.00
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Statement

/j‘:"“» .
?Z?“- “  Tri Palm Unified Owners Association
{ \W ProN | 32-851 Desert Moon Drive Date
‘\“{'j" Thousand Palms, CA 92276 9/6/2019
T (760) 343-5256
Bill To Property Location:
2004-F
Estate of Richard Houghton
4423 Green Valley Road
Fairfield, CA 94534
Amount Due Amount Enc.
$30,206.00
Date Transaction Amount Balance
06/30/2013 INV #CCR278. 200.00 6,750.00
07/31/2013 INV #CCR335. 250.00 7,000.00
08/31/2013 INV #CCR2602. 200.00 7,200.00
09/30/2013 INV #CCR1622. 200.00 7,400.00
10/31/2013 INV #CCR16499. 200.00 7,600.00
10/31/2013 INV #CCR16500. 200.00 7,800.00
11/30/2013 INV #CCR1243. 250.00 8,050.00
11/30/2013 INV #CCR1244. 250.00 8,300.00
12/31/2013 INV #CCR41656. 200.00 8,500.00
12/31/2013 INV #CCR41657. 200.00 8,700.00
01/31/2014 INV #CC&R206. 250.00 8,950.00
01/31/2014 INV #CC&R207. 250.00 9,200.00
02/28/2014 INV #CC&R90. 200.00 9,400.00
02/28/2014 INV #CC&R91. 200.00 9,600.00
03/31/2014 INV #CC&R34707. 200.00 9,800.00
03/31/2014 INV #CC&R34708. 200.00 10,000.00
04/30/2014 INV #CCR474. 200.00 10,200.00
04/30/2014 INV #CCR475. 200.00 10,400.00
05/31/2014 INV #CC&R517. 250.00 10,650.00
05/31/2014 INV #CC&R518. 250.00 10,900.00
06/30/2014 INV #CCR556. 250.00 11,150.00
06/30/2014 INV #CCR557. 250.00 11,400.00
07/31/2014 INV #CC&R583. 200.00 11,600.00
07/31/2014 INV #CC&R584. 200.00 11,800.00
08/31/2014 INV #CCR#618. 200.00 12,000.00
08/31/2014 INV #CCR619. 200.00 12,200.00
CURRENT 1-30 DSJE PAST 31-60 %P’:JYES PAST | 61-90 DDAUYES PAST OVPEA%$'OD?JP|‘EYS Amount Due
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,206.00 $30,206.00
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Tri Palm Unified Owners Association

Statement

32-851 Desert Moon Drive Date
Thousand Palms, CA 92276 9/6/2019
(760) 343-5256
Bill To Property Location:
2004-F
Estate of Richard Houghton
4423 Green Valley Road
Fairfield, CA 94534
Amount Due Amount Enc.
$30,206.00
Date Transaction Amount Balance
08/31/2014 INV #CCR620. 100.00 12,300.00
09/30/2014 INV #CC&R681. 200.00 12,500.00
09/30/2014 INV #CC&R682. 200.00 12,700.00
09/30/2014 INV #CC&R683. 200.00 12,900.00
10/31/2014 INV #CC&R629. 250.00 13,150.00
10/31/2014 INV #CC&R630. 250.00 13,400.00
10/31/2014 INV #CC&R631. 250.00 13,650.00
11/30/2014 INV #CCR66065. 200.00 13,850.00
11/30/2014 INV #CCR66060. 200.00 14,050.00
11/30/2014 INV #CCR66067. 200.00 14,250.00
12/31/2014 INV #CC&R2226. 250.00 14,500.00
12/31/2014 INV #CC&R2227. 250.00 14,750.00
12/31/2014 INV #CC&R2228. 250.00 15,000.00
01/31/2015 INV #CC&RO17. 200.00 15,200.00
01/31/2015 INV #CC&RO18. 200.00 15,400.00
01/31/2015 INV #CC&R019. 200.00 15,600.00
02/28/2015 INV #CCR99932. 200.00 15,800.00
02/28/2015 INV #CCR99933. 200.00 16,000.00
02/28/2015 INV #CCR99934. 200.00 16,200.00
03/31/2015 INV #CCR8893. 200.00 16,400.00
03/31/2015 INV #CCR&894. 200.00 16,600.00
03/31/2015 INV #CCR8895. 200.00 16,800.00
04/30/2015 INV #CCR79848. 250.00 17,050.00
04/30/2015 INV #CCR79849. 250.00 17,300.00
04/30/2015 INV #CCR79850. 250.00 17,550.00
05/31/2015 INV #CCR5559. 200.00 17,750.00
CURRENT 1-30 DSES PAST 31-60 %AUYES PAST 61-90 EI)DA{JYES PAST OVPEFS?'OD?JAEYS Amount Due
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,206.00 $30,206.00
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JE— Statement

A * Tri Palm Unified Owners Association

/

AR
.{ \ J b % 32-851 Desert Moon Drive Date
;:_i:f;,}- Thousand Palms, CA 92276 9/6/2019
= (760) 343-5256
Bill To Property Location:
2004-F
Estate of Richard Houghton
4423 Green Valley Road
Fairfield, CA 94534
Amount Due Amount Enc.
$30,206.00
Date Transaction Amount Balance
05/31/2015 INV #CCR5560. 200.00 17,950.00
05/31/2015 INV #CCRS5561. 200.00 18,150.00
06/30/2015 INV #CCR6691. 250.00 18,400.00
06/30/2015 INV #CCR6692. 250.00 18,650.00
06/30/2015 INV #CCR6693. 250.00 18,900.00
07/31/2015 INV #CC&R7786. 200.00 19,100.00
07/31/2015 INV #CC&R7787. 200.00 19,300.00
07/31/2015 INV #CC&R7788. 200.00 19,500.00
08/31/2015 INV #CCR88902. 250.00 19,750.00
08/31/2015 INV #CCR88903. 250.00 20,000.00
08/31/2015 INV #CCR88904. 250.00 20,250.00
09/30/2015 INV #CC&R1004. 200.00 20,450.00
09/30/2015 INV #CC&R1005. 200.00 20,650.00
09/30/2015 INV #CC&R1006. 200.00 20,850.00
10/31/2015 INV #CCR899080. 200.00 21,050.00
10/31/2015 INV #CCR899081. 200.00 21,250.00
10/31/2015 INV #CCR899083. 200.00 21,450.00
11/30/2015 INV #CC&R11198. 200.00 21,650.00
11/30/2015 INV #CC&R11199. 200.00 21,850.00
11/30/2015 INV #CC&R11200. 200.00 22,050.00
12/31/2015 INV #CC&R9879. 221.00 22,271.00
12/31/2015 INV #CC&R9880. 221.00 22,492.00
12/31/2015 INV #CC&R9899. 214.00 22,706.00
01/31/2016 INV #CCR-Jan9919. 250.00 22,956.00
01/31/2016 INV #CCR-Jan9920. 250.00 23,206.00
01/31/2016 INV #CCR-Jan9921. 250.00 23,456.00
CURRENT 1-30 DSL\J(E PAST 31-60 EI):)AUYES PAST 61-90 %ACJYES PAST OVP%fs?OD%AéYS Amount Due
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,206.00 $30,206.00
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Tri Palm Unified Owners Association

Statement

L\ 4 | 32-851 Desert Moon Drive Date
‘i }:;#‘"-“‘- Thousand Palms, CA 92276 9/6/2019
T (760) 343-5256
Bill To Property Location:
2004-F
Estate of Richard Houghton
4423 Green Valley Road
Fairfield, CA 94534
Amount Due Amount Enc.
$30,206.00
Date Transaction Amount Balance
02/29/2016 INV #CC&R-Feb230. 200.00 23,656.00
02/29/2016 INV #CC&R-Feb231. 200.00 23,856.00
02/29/2016 INV #CC&R-Feb232. 200.00 24,056.00
03/31/2016 INV #Mar33379. 200.00 24,256.00
03/31/2016 INV #Mar33380. 200.00 24,456.00
03/31/2016 INV #Mar33381. 200.00 24,656.00
04/30/2016 INV #CC&R488. 250.00 24,906.00
04/30/2016 INV #CC&R489. 250.00 25,156.00
04/30/2016 INV #CC&R490. 250.00 25,406.00
05/31/2016 INV #CCR5607. 200.00 25,606.00
05/31/2016 INV #CCR5608. 200.00 25,806.00
05/31/2016 INV #CCR5609. 200.00 26,006.00
06/30/2016 INV #CC&R6704. 200.00 26,206.00
06/30/2016 INV #CC&R6705. 200.00 26,406.00
06/30/2016 INV #CC&R6706. 200.00 26,606.00
07/31/2016 INV #CC&R9040. 250.00 26,856.00
07/31/2016 INV #CC&R9041. 250.00 27,106.00
07/31/2016 INV #CC&R9042. 250.00 27,356.00
08/31/2016 INV #CC&R88924. 200.00 27,556.00
08/31/2016 INV #CC&R88925. 200.00 27,756.00
08/31/2016 INV #CC&R88926. 200.00 27,956.00
09/30/2016 INV #CC&R99010. 250.00 28,206.00
09/30/2016 INV #CC&R99011. 250.00 28,456.00
09/30/2016 INV #CC&R99012. 250.00 28,706.00
10/31/2016 INV #CC&R1096. 200.00 28.,906.00
10/31/2016 INV #CC&R1097. 200.00 29,106.00
CURRENT 1-30 DS\JE PAST 31-60 %PL\JYES PAST | 61-90 DDAUYES PAST OVPEARS?'OD[L)JAEYS Amount Due
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,206.00 $30,206.00
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Statement

Tr1 Palm Unified Owners Association

32-851 Desert Moon Drive Date
Thousand Palms, CA 92276 9/6/2019
(760) 343-5256
Bill To Property Location:
2004-F
Estate of Richard Houghton
4423 Green Valley Road
Fairfield, CA 94534
Amount Due Amount Enc.
$30,206.00
Date Transaction Amount Balance
10/31/2016 INV #CC&R1098. 200.00 29.306.00
11/30/2016 INV #CC&R1231. 200.00 29.506.00
11/30/2016 INV #CC&R1232. 200.00 29,706.00
11/30/2016 INV #CC&R1233. 200.00 29,906.00
12/31/2016 INV #CCR1231. 250.00 30,156.00
12/31/2016 INV #CCR1232. 250.00 30,406.00
12/31/2016 INV #CCR1233, 250.00 30,656.00
01/31/2017 INV #CC&R 1364, 200.00 30,856.00
01/31/2017 INV #CC&R1365. 200.00 31,056.00
01/31/2017 INV #CC&R1366. 200.00 31,256.00
02/13/2017 CREDMEM #CR1401. -600.00 30,656.00
02/13/2017 CREDMEM #CR1402. -450.00 30,206.00
1-30 DAYS PAST 31-60 DAYS PAST 61-90 DAYS PAST OVER 90 DAYS
CURRENT DUE DUE DUE PAST DUE Amount Due
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,206.00 $30,206.00
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Tri Palm Unified Owners
Association
32-851 Desert Moon Drive
Thousand Palms, CA 92276
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Collector

P.O. Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

e oy Moestan, Noth CaronaTarosain
- oA




=

MATTHEW JENNINGS
County of Riverside Treasurer - Tax Collector

Giovane Pizano
Assistant Treasurer

September 6, 2023

Tri Palm Unified Owners Association
32851 Desert Moon Drive
Thousand Palms, CA 92276

Re: PIN: 693120030-2
TC 214 Item 738
Date of Sale: June 4, 2019

‘To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Melissa Johnson
Assistant Tax Collector

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The document(s)
listed below may assist the Treasurer-Tax Collector in making the determination.

___Copy of a trust/will

__Notarized Statement of different/misspetled
X Notarized Authorization for Agent (by
someone authorized to sign for TPUOA)

__ Notarized Assignment of Right to Collect

Excess Proceeds
__ Certified Death Certificates
__Copy of Marriage Certificate for

_Origi}lal Note/Payment Book

X _Notarized Updated Statement of Monies

Owed (up to date of tax sale)

___Articles of Incorporation (if applicable

Statement by Domestic Stock) .

__ Court Order Appointing Administrator

___Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
__ Other:

Please send in all original documents by Qcteber 6, 2023 to: Riverside County Treasurer-Tax
Collector, Attn: Excess Proceeds, P.O. Box 12005, Riverside, CA 92502-2205. If you should have any
questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

s
1
i
H

Sincerely,

Megain Montellano-

Senior Accounting Assistant
Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds
PH: (951) 955-3336/Fax: (951) 955-399C

4080 Lemon Street,
WWW.CountyTreasurer.org !

*
1

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

® Print your name and address on the roverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTIO
A. Signature

X
B. Received by (Printed Nan

1. Article Addressed to:

Tri Palm Unified Owners
Association

32851 Desert Moon Drive

Thousand Palms, CA 92276

D. Is delivery address differer
If YES, enter delivery add

LB

9590 9402 7411 2055 3837 62

3. Service Type

01 Adult Signature

03 Adult Signature Restricted Deliver
O Certified Mail® »

O Certified Mall Restricted Delivery
3 Collect on Detivery

. 2. Aticlé®umber (Transfer from service fabel) .

__ | B Collect on Delivery Restricted Del

7022 3330 0000 1835 9183 '@a“%%’:‘wmm

¢ PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-0052
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Jon Christensen, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds
TC 214 Item 738 Assessment No.: 693120030-2 ®2 B -
Assessee. HOUGHTON, RICHARD W TR ?aﬁ %}% ’;’:‘3‘;
Y £
S b
Situs: 73380 BROADMOOR DR THOUSAND PALMS 92276 g_“’(% ';_‘3; {7
g s
*
Date Sold: June 4, 2019 %;g -0 *‘»-3:
Le = ,;ag;
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: August 13, 2019 M Y o
gl
Final Date to Submit Claim: August 13, 2020 % .
I’'We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$3 I,& Zfi, 3] from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/\We were the =3 lienholder(s),

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County

Recorder's Document No. 20120041953

; recorded on _[-7[-20|2- . A copy of this document is attached hereto.

I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached

hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
Secovd Llen)’. Dec# 2014041043 1, Recorded 10-2714 Copy Atta hed.

Asse ssmeqnts & lrg73,31

-

Fines o) CCa# Vip laTioals ¥ "fQ 206.00

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitied to the full amount of the claim. the

claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.
l/We affirr?p under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

this 2 ( day of 52?? L2023 at é}bi’a?sTbi (:A_\:Q

County, State

~_

Signature of Claimant

Signature of Claimant

Patrick O*Brien  faccivent

Print Name

TPVOH Print Name
Street Add ress,l_ Street Address
PUOA X
“thousand Palms, CA 92276 City, State, Zip

760-34Y3-5265%

Phone Number

Phone Number
SCO 8-21 (1-89)



Fnotary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies anly the identity of the individual who signed the
¢

scument to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, o validity of that document.
|

State of Califorgia . )

County of é; \/Q f‘&]d € ) .

On 2 Sepr 23 vefore me, KC[(\II M /U(’J.Sb/\, ﬂbfﬂf}/ )
Date - L Here insert Na:me and Title of the Officer

personally appeared CRH'HLK M 0 IEJ'“l €M I F YOr

Narme(s) of Signer(s)

S vl P TS ot 7 .

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by nis/herftheir signaturefs) on the instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of Cafifornia that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

éﬁgnature- of Notary Public

> KELLY M, NELSON
A Notary Public - California
Riverside County
Commission # 2455089
My Comm. Expires Jul 25, 2027

B MNA B

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signet(s)
Signer's Name: Signer’'s Name:
0 Corporate Officer — Title(s): U Corporate Officer — Title(s):

M Partner — (3 Limited O3 General [ Partner — O limited O General

1 tndividual [ Attorney in Fact 3 individual O Attorney in Fact

O Trustee [0 Guardian or Conservator O Trustee [ Guardian or Conservator
O Other: e {J Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

4‘”&-”' ECECESE g OO O R RO RO R D X
©2014 National Notary Association * www.NationaiNotary.org = 1-800-US NQOTARY

LRI,

ftemn #5907

=
v
& &
34
2§
T
o
o
[
i
L]
<]
(v
=




2213341.1920.2

-

3
L]

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

RECEIvEp
To: Jon Christensen, Treasurer-Tax Collector l? i
Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds RIV I+ 1
VERsS
TC 214 Iltem 738 Assessment Number: 693120030-2 TREAS TA’)?E ng’:’TY

LEc foR
Assessee: HOUGHTON, RICHARD W TR

Situs: 73380 BROADMOOR DR THOUSAND PALMS 92276

Date Sold: June 4, 2019

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: August 13, 2019

Final Date to Submit Claim: August 13, 2020

I/\Ne; pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
Hfrom the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/\We were the ﬁ lienholder(s), ] property

owne (s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County Recorder's

Document No.2 013~ 0 {yb55 Fecorded on _4 [4 2 2 (7 A copy of this document is attached hereto. I/We are the

rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached hereto each item
of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 55 o day of AU:}UE(" ,ZO_m at_Lagyuaa ;\Jf\caui

Coé'h'ty State

%é.%%
Signature of Claimant Signature g)f Clalmant
The Clob ot S/\c/MMa-uk Springy

TRAcYy E(Néne FF

Print Name Print Name
Jooli Lvy 6(6//\:1 #‘2’(
Street Address Street Address £
Laqgvra NaUJ < A 72L77
City, State, Zip City, Stafe, Zip 74
449 —363 -5577
Phone Number Phone Number

fE@e#jflq/l F. o n

Email Address Email Address




CERTIFIED BY FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: INSURANCE COMPANY TO BE A COPY
OF THE DOCUMENT RECORDED ON 04/09/2013
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY AS INSTRUMENT NO. 2013-0166550
AS AN ACCOMMODATIGN ONLY IN BOOK PAGE
AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: OFFICIAL RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE

Tracy H. Ettinghoff
30011 lvy Glenn Drive, #121
Laguna Niguel, CA 92677-5016 r

g‘, 2’5, ? \ THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

NOTICE OF DELINQUENT ASSESSMENT

Effective on the date of recordation of this notice, THE CLUB AT SHENANDOAH
SPRINGS has a lien on the property described below in Paragraph 1, in the amounts
listed in Paragraph 3.

1. The property against which the lien is imposed is commonly referred to as
73380 Broadmoor Drive, Thousand Palms, CA 92276 and more particularly described
as:

Lot 4 of Tract 3327 as shown by map on file in Book 56, Pages 89, 90 and 91 of
maps, Records of Riverside County, California. Except beginning at the most northerly
corner of said lot, thence mouth 79' 20’ 51", west along the northerly line 13.22 feet;
thence south 35' 24’ 54" east 89.26 ft.; thence north 79" 20’ 517, east 13.22 feet to the
easterly line of said lot, north 35" 24’ 54", west 89.26 feet to the pointe of beginning.

2. The record owner(s) of the property described in Paragraph 1 is Richard
W. Houghton, Trustee of the Richard W. Houghton Revocable Trust Dated August 12,
1993.

3. The amounts due under this assessment lien are $10,760.13.

a. Delinquent (regular, annual, special) assessments and late fees for
the period from December 30, 2007 to April 5, 2013, in the amount of $9,320.13.

b. Costs incurred in collecting the assessment in the following
amounts:
(1)  Attorneys Fees (Lien) $415.00
Attorneys Fees (Pre Lien Letter) 125.00
Title Search 125.00
(2) Recording Fees 45.00
(3) Certified Mail 10.00

c. Total Charges: $720.00




d. interest on the total charges at an annual percentage rate of 12%,
commencing on December 30, 2007.

e. The name and address of the trustee authorized to enforce the lien
are:

Tracy Ettinghoff

Attorney at Law

30011 vy Glenn Drive, Suite 121
Laguna Niguel, CA 92677-5016

THE CLUB AT SHENANDOAH SPRINGS

Dated: April -{:2013
Tracy H. Ettinghoff, ey

State of California
County of Orange

On ngl&ﬁhz:}a)efore me, Teresa Olvera, Notary Public, personally appeared
Tracy Ettinghotf, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the
instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the

instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

. " : TERESA L. OLVERA
Signature of Notary Public &R comemli.m{ # 1936378

Notary Public - California
Orange County =
My Comm. Expires Jun 10, 201§




PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
COUNTY OF ORANGE

I am employed in the County of Orange, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and
not a party to the within action; my business address is 30011 Ivy Glenn, Suite 121, Laguna
Niguel, California 92677. I am readily familiar with the practices for collection and processing
of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. Such correspondence is
deposited with the United States Postal Service the same day in the ordinary course of business.

On April © , 2013, I served the foregoing documents described as NOTICE OF
DELINQUENT ASSESSMENT on the interested parties in this action.

_x_ byplacing ___the original _x_ a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope addressed
as follows:

Richard W. Houghton, Trustee
73380 Broadmoor Drive
Thousand Palms, CA 92276

Richard W. Houghton, Trustee
4423 Grass Valley Road
Suison City, CA 94585

_x_ (BY REGULAR MAIL) I caused such envelope with postage thereon for certified mail,
fully prepaid, to be placed in the United States mail at Laguna Niguel, California.

Executed on April © , 2013, Laguna Niguel, California.
_x_ (STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California

that the above is true and correct.

TERESA OLVERA
[PRINT NAME] [SIGNATURE]




Law Office of Tracy Ettinghoff

Statement

30011 Ivy Glenn —
Suite 121
Laguna Niguel, CA 92677 8/30/2019
TO:
Richard Houghton, Trustee
4423 Green Valley Road
Suison City. CA 94585
OUR CLIENT
LIEN RECORDED AMOUNT DUE ACCOUNT NO.
$14.550.14 I
DATE TRANSACTION AMOUNT BALANCE
12/31/2012 Balance forward 9.008.28
Houghton. Richard-
01/01/2013 Monthly Assessment 186.48 9.194.76
01/16/2013 Sec. 1367 Notice 125.00 9.319.76
01/16/2013 Title Company Report 125.00 9.444.76
01/31/2013 Interest 75.06 9.519.82
02/01/2013 Monthly Assessment 186.48 9.706.30
02/28/2013 Interest 79.33 9,785.63
03/01/2013 Monthly Assessment 186.48 9.972.11
03/01/2013 Attorney Review & Correspondence to Client 25.00 9.997.11
03/31/2013 Interest 81.54 10,078.65
04/01/2013 Monthly Assessment 186.48 10.265.13
04/01/2013 Attorney Review & Correspondence to Client 25.00 10,290.13
04/05/2013 Prepare Notice of Delinquent Assessment. Ltr & Release 415.00 10.705.13
04/05/2013 Recording Fee 45.00 10,750.13
04/30/2013 Interest 83.98 10.834.11
05/01/2013 Attorney Review & Correspondence to Client 25.00 10.859.11
05/01/2013 Monthly Assessment 186.48 11.045.59
05/31/2013 Interest 90.36 11.135.95
06/01/2013 Attorney Review & Correspondence to Client 25.00 11,160.95
06/01/2013 Monthly Assessment 186.48 11.347.43
06/30/2013 Interest 92.88 11,440.31
07/01/2013 Monthly Assessment 186.48 11.626.79
07/31/2013 Interest 95.41 11.722.20
08/01/2013 Monthly Assessment 186.48 11.908.68
08/31/2013 Interest 97.97 12.006.65
09/01/2013 Monthly Assessment 186.48 12.193.13
09/30/2013 Interest 100.47 12,293.60
10/01/2013 Monthly Assessment 186.48 12.480.08
10/31/2013 Interest 103.28 12.583.36
11/01/2013 Monthly Assessment 186.48 12.769.84
12/01/2013 Monthly Assessment 186.48 12.956.32
01/01/2014 Monthly Assessment 198.97 13,155.29
THIS COMMUNICATION IS FROM A DEBT COLLECTOR. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE AMOUNT DUE
CONTACT US AT (949) 363-5573. ALL CHECKS MUST BE MADE PAYABLE TO TRACY ETTINGHOFF
AND SENT TO THE ADDRESS ABOVE. §14.550.14
.550.
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Law Office of Tracy Ettinghoff

30011 Ivy Glenn

Statement

. DATE
Suite 121
Laguna Niguel, CA 92677 8/3012019
TO:
Richard Houghton. Trustee
4423 Green Valley Road
Suison City. CA 94585
OUR CLIENT
LIEN RECORDED AMOUNT DUE ACCOUNT NO.
$14.550.14 e
DATE TRANSACTION AMOUNT BALANCE
02/01/2014 Monthly Assessment 198.97 13.354.26
03/01/2014 Monthly Assessment 198.97 13.553.23
04/01/2014 Monthly Assessment 198.97 13.752.20
05/01/2014 Monthly Assessment 198.97 13.951.17
06/01/2014 Monthly Assessment 198.97 14.150.14
01/01/2018 SB2 Fee & DA Fraud Fee - Lien Release Fee 100.00 14.250.14
08/30/2019 INV #40.2. Prepare Claim for Excess Proceeds 300.00 14.550.14
THIS COMMUNICATION IS FROM A DEBT COLLECTOR. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS. PLEASE AMOUNT DUE
CONTACT US AT (949) 363-5573. ALL CHECKS MUST BE MADE PAYABLE TO TRACY ETTINGHOFF
AND SENT TO THE ADDRESS ABOVE. $14.550.14

Page 2




MATTHEW JENNINGS
County of Riverside Treasurer - Tax Collector

Giovane Pizano
Assistant Treasurer

September 6, 2023

Tracy H. Ettinghoff
30011 Ivy Glen #121
Laguna Niguel, CA 92677

Re: PIN: 693120030-2
TC 214 Item 738
Date of Sale: June 4, 2019

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Melissa Johnson
Assistant Tax Collector

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The document(s)
listed below may assist the Treasurer-Tax Collector in making the determination.

__ Copy of a trust/will

___Notarized Statement of different/misspelled

X Notarized Authorization for Agent

___Notarized Assignment of Right to Collect

Excess Proceeds
__ Certified Death Certificates
___Copy of Marriage Certificate for
___ Original Note/Payment Book

X Nofarized Updated Statement of Monies

Owed (up to date of tax sale)
___Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
Statement by Domestic Stock)

___Court Order Appointing Administrator
__ Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)

___ Other:

Please send in all original documents by October 6, 2023 to: Riverside County Treasurer-Tax
Collector, Attn: Excess Proceeds, P.O. Box 12005, Riverside, CA 92502-2205. If you should have any

questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

'
1
i
i

Sincerely,

Megan Montellano

Senior Accounting Assistant
Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds
PH: (951) 955-3336/Fax: (951) 955-3990

4080 Lemon Street, 4T Fl
WWW.CountyTreasurer.org % (95;

| T

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Completeitems 1,2, and 3,
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Signature

X
B. Received by (Printet

1. Article Addressed to:

Tracy H. Ettinghoff
30011 Ivy Glen #121
Laguna Niguel, CA 92677 .

R V0RO

9590 9402 7411 2055 3837 79

D. Is delivery address d
If YES, enter deliver

2. Asticle Number (Transfer from Saqvice labe).

7022 3330 0000 1835 917k

3. Senice Type

£ Adutt Signature

I Adult Signature Restricted
0 Certified Mail@

[ Certified Mail Restricted Dt
0O Collect on Delivery

O Collect on Delivery Restrlcl

Mail )
Mall Restricted Del
500)

"1 PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053
i



MATTHEW JENNINGS
County of Riverside Treasurer - Tax Collector

Giovane Pizano

Melissa Johnson
Assistant Treasurer

Assistant Tax Collector
October 19, 2023

Final Notice

Tracy H. Ettinghoff
30011 Ivy Glen #121
Laguna Niguel, CA 92677

Re: PIN: 693120030-2
TC 214 Item 738
Date of Sale: June 4, 2019

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The document(s)
listed below may assist the Treasurer-Tax Collector in making the determination.

___Copy of a trust/will X_ Notarized Updated Statement of Monies
'__Notarized Statement of different/misspelled Owed (up to date of tax sale)
—X_ Notarized Authorization for Agent __Atrticles of Incorporation (if applicable
__Notarized Assignment of Right to Collect Statement by Domestic Stock)

Excess Proceeds : __ Court Order Appointing Administrator
___Certified Death Certificates ___Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
__Copy of Marriage Certificate for __ Other:
___Original Note/Payment Book

Please send in all original documents by October 29, 2023 to: Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector,

Atin: Excess Proceeds, P.O. Box 12005, Riverside, CA 92502-2205. If you should have any questions,
please contact me at the number listed below.

. t H DELIVI
Sincerely, % ER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION L QuRLETR SEE SR Tl
SRVREY A. Signature

| m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

5 d 3.
m Complete items 1, 2, an _
apres- . ® Print your name and address on the reverse X y 1. E
’ %ﬁ” , ] éo that we can return the card to you. e [

Accounting Technician | | or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item

. icle Addressed to: , enter delivery address'below.
Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proc 1. Artidle Addieeee IV

u -3¢ o
Tel 951 955-3336/Fax 951 955-3¢ ' Tracy H. Ettinghoff

| 30011 Ivy Glen #121
" Laguna Niguel, CA 92677

3, Service Type g ;:‘

URRRAUN ORI |GonSrms remomes o

C3 Cerl all Restricted Dellvery oS

. 9590 9402 7411 2055 3839 60 g%ﬁfg‘fm”gémzn - ngi'

- 3 7 O ect on very | estricted .
2. AriciéAiumber (Transfer from service labs) -3 P TR,
WWWéosx?tLTemo ?UUB EE‘:U DDDL‘ ]ISEID EE (over $500) . . : . ===
-Lountylrea: -

P Form 38 1 1, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

p—
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The Club at Shenandoah Springs
2355 Westwood Bivd. #918
Los Angcles, CA 90064

June 8. 2024

Matthew Jennings Treasurer-Tax Collector
P.O. Box 12005

Riverside, CA 92502-2205

Attn: Tax Sale Operations

Re: 73380 Broadmoor Dr. Thousand
Palms, CA APN: 693120030-2
Date Sold June 4, 2019

TC: 214 Item 738

To Tax Collector:

] am the President of The Club at Shenandoah Springs Village, Inc. That is a corporation of
which has been continually in active operation with the Secretary of State since April 7, 2006.
Tracy Ettinghoff. our attorney filed a lien for us on April 9, 2013 as Instrument No. 2013-
0166550 in the Records of the County Recorder of Riverside County. The lien was for unpaid
Maintenance and Usage Fees which are a condition of Title in the form of a Title Covenant. (a
Title Lien that does not expire until it is paid). The lien has not expired. The lien is in the name
of The Club at Shenandoah Springs, which is the same entity as The Club at Shenandoa Springs
Village. Inc. The shorter name “The Club at Shenandoah Springs” has often been used to refer
to “The Club at Shenandoah Springs Village, Inc.” since it is typical for filing forms; online

?j?i/{Mto fit oanat provided.

Ronald Safren, Presideft. - Sv0 Attashad Wotarial CoOfcate -




A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the {ndividual who
signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity
of that document.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California
County of Los Angeles

On ,&m(_ /2 , Joay before me, d. }?C, rrz Notary Public
personally appeared Ronald Safren who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledgcd to me that they
executed the same in their authorized capacity(ies), and that by their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

by NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SAN DIEGO COUNTY

Commuson Expres Apni 28, 2028




The Club at Shenandoah Springs
2355 Westwood Blvd. #918
Los Angeles, CA 90064

September 8, 2023

Matthew Jennings Treasurer-Tax Coliector
P.O. Box 12005

Riverside, CA 92502-2205

Attn: Tax Sale Operations

Re: 73380 Broadmoor Dr. Thousand
Palms, CA APN: 693120030-2

Date Sold June 4, 2019

TC: 214 Ttem 738

lo:6 HY G- AON £10

To Tax Collector:

As a party of imnterest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation
Code), 1, the undersigned, on behalf of The Club at Shenandoah Springs do hereby appoint:

Tracy Ettinghoff, Esq. (Law Office of Tracy Ettinghoff)
30011 Ivy Glenn, Suite 121

Laguna Niguel, CA 92677

(949)363-5573

te@ettinghoff.com

As my agent to apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which I
am entitled from the sale of assessment number 693083037-5 sold at public auction on May 2,
2017. Iunderstand that ] AM NOT SELLING MY RIGHT TO THE REFUND, but merely

naming an agent for collection purposes for my convenience.
UPDATED STATEMENT OF MONIES OWED AS OF DATE OF TAX SALE

The amount of money owed as of the date of the tax sale was $14,550.14 inciuding past due
recreation feek, collectlons costs and attorney’s fees.

Ronald Saﬁ‘en Premdent

EVAEREH]

€3



| A n_otary hublic or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who
signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity
of that document.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Cafiformia
County of Los Angeles

On ({‘ 9” % before me?wﬂ'\ {%/m"%otary Public

personally appeafed Ronald Safren who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they
cxceuted the same in their authorized capacity(ics), and that by their signature(s) on the instrament the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MEHRAN KHORRAMIAN
e NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
g LOS ANGELES COUNTY
COMMISSION # 2308819
J MY COMM, EXPIRES NOV. 9, 2023

Signature




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)
Pl
Ry b: a5
TREA RS D
(o ""ﬁ)l. {"7 UL;’"’,"}'
- Lr] (f__ ..'_' C ,fPOp

To: Jon Christensen, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds
TC 214
Assessee. HOUGHTON RICHARD W TR
Situs. 73380 BROADMOOR DR THOUSAND PALMS 92276

Item 738 Assessment No. 593120030-2

Date Sold: June 4, 2019
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: August 13, 2019
Final Date to Submit Claim August 13, 2020
IfWE pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675 hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
from the sale of the above mentioned real property. /We were the [_] i Iﬁsnlu@er(s A.
T iy
A copy of this document is attached hereto.

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Rivers:
I’'We have listed below and attached

Recorder's Document No. 2014 _Q‘;gglﬂ? recorded on 2[¢ 2[26
I’We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assugnment o interest.

hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.
NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED

A—&Smmm;r&- n—p (& (.,lr\:’r‘\ ‘Ln Co il A Evuu( \Prbtu:,l(
Probub, bﬂr'pﬁdaut% @up of Drvers | jung /ll\

(.{,0.{/'1 6& Dﬂ(JHA 0.;-514!:*4— Cu.r.,.,hm
e Ouonde to Gad ) Owrw c.ifl DBA— th - Grast—W. W’\DrdmoL

(\n{?J r\p— ‘Ouj\ Dun{
. K(oN\G“"Vf”-

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy. the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy. and all Joint Tenants will

have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitied to the full amount of the claim the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim
I"We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct
Executed this /[ 5 day of 455‘5451_-_ 20 2pat ;;«s A %EQ (& Z:é&/lbz“g.
h County. S

Signature of Claimant

Claimant

ignature

é:‘qﬂLMm/aﬁ/(
Print Name
Fox /24886
Street Address

¢

Street Address
o (o ZRUZQ
City, State. Zip

SCO B-21(1-99

Print Name

ity. State, Zip
Phone Number

GCl9- 598 0§77

Phone Number




ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

Remit to:

KGM GROUP
Claims Dept: 6170
P.O. Box 124856

San Diego, CA. 92112

For valuable consideration, the undersigned Assignor(s)/ -cq pea ﬁ D A A € ‘?hereby assigns to

Assignee Grant Moreland dba KGM GROUP, all rights, title and interest to collect 100% of the excess

proceeds which I am entitled to claim for the property which was sold at the Riverside County California, public
auction of tax defaulted property, held on June 4, 2019, and described as:

Assessor Parcel Number (APN): 693-120-030
Property Address / Legal Description: 73380 BROADMOOR DR THOUSAND PALMS, CA 92276 - MH Lot
with MH on LPT (MO)

As the Assignor, I understand the amount of the excess proceeds eligible for distribution is $72,096 and as a
party of interest I am entitled to $72,096

Dated this 7L day of(jq,m/w 2D Gf/?/a/’w XJJQ//%@//ZD- ﬂ@%ﬂ/

Signature

Notary Acknowledgement

sTATE OF: _California s e e s

COUNTY OF: _Riverside
On U-Mn& 2, 20 20 before me, B&n Kl'n Ca'd } NO*W! P“b’;c personal]y appeared
Frances H 9 jgjh ton Daher , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledgement to me that he@
executed the same in hisuthoﬁzed capacity, and that by hiignature on the instrument the person, or
entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph

18 true and correct.

{]

Annn’

Ben Kincaid
COMM. #2256406

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA

WITNESS my hand and official seal
RIVERSIDE COUNTY
My Comm. Expires AUGUST 30, 2022

/
1gnature Rev.3.1

~ MBI~

‘arnne HIBH
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COUNTY OF SOLANO

3052016252963 CERTIFICATE OF DEATH 3201648003113

STATE FILE NUMAER e NSV aRLY 308 LOCAL REGIGTRATION NUMBER

1. NAME OF DEGEDENT- FIRST 1Gver)
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[ . 86X
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CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORD “Il“"l II | l I"l“"“" lu
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SOLANO

00636084

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially. registered
and placed on file in the office of the Solano County Assessor/Recorder.

- S
y ‘//})Wﬁy‘“ , Deputy. DATE ISSUED W/l 0814 ﬂ\ p

GLENN 200K
COUNTY ASSESSOR/REGORDER

This copy is not valid unless prepared on an engraved border displaying the date, seal and original signature of the Deputy.
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Affidavit for Collection of Personal Property
California Probate Code Section 13100

The undersigned state(s) as follows:

1. RICHARD W HOUGHTON diedon _{A~ A3 20 |6, inthe County of
SoLANO , State of California.

2. Atleast 40 days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown in a certified copy of the decedent's
death certificate attached to this affidavit or declaration.

& No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for administration of the decedent's

estate.
OR

O The decedent's personal representative has consented in writing to the payment, transfer, or delivery to
the affiant or declarant of the property described in the affidavit or declaration.

4. The current gross fair market value of the decedent's real and personal property in California, excluding the
property described in Section 13050 of the California Probate Code, does not exceed one hundred fifty
thousand dollars ($150,000).

5. O Aninventory and appraisal of the real property included in the decedent’s estate is attached.
O There is no real property in the estate.

6. The following property to be transferred, delivered, or paid to the affiant under the provisions of California
Probate Code section 13100:

73380 BROADMOOR DR THOUSAND PALMS, CA 92276

7. The successor(s) of the decedent, as defined in Probate Code Section 13006 is/are:
FRANCES HOUGHTON DAHER

8. The undersigned

¥ The affiant or declarant is the successor of the decedent (as defined in Section 13006 of the California
Probate Code) to the decedent's interest in the described property.

O The affiant or declarant is authorized under Section 13051 of the California Probate Code to act on
behalf of the successor of the decedent (as defined in Section 13006 of the California Probate Code) with
respect to the decedent's interest in the described property.

9. No other person has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the described property.

10. The affiant or declarant requests that the described property be paid, delivered, or transferred to the affiant
or declarant.

The affiant or declarant affirms or declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing is true and correct. -

Dated: ? S-3020

st o mee S thre Oslie




Melissa Johnson
Assistant Tax Collector

Giovane Pizano
{ssistant Treasurer

May 28, 2024

Final Notice

Grant Moreland
PO Box 124856
San Diego, CA92112

Re: PIN: 693120030-2
TC 214 Item 738
Date of Sale: June 4, 2019

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Treasurer-Tax Collector in making the determination.

_Copy of a trust/will __Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
__Notarized Statement of different/misspelled Statement by Domestic Stock)
__Original Notarized Authorization for Agent —_Court Order Appointing Administrator
—Notarized Assignment of Right to Collect —Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
Excess Proceeds —X_Other: Copy of the Richard W.
_Certified Death Certificate Houghton Trust naming Frances H. Daher as
Copy of Marriage Certificate for either Successor Trustee or beneficiary of
__Original Note/Payment Book his estate

_ Notarized Updated Statement of Monies
Owed (up to date of tax sale)

Please send in all original documents by June 12, 2024 to: Rlyerside County Treasurer-Tax
Collector, Attn: Excess Proceeds, P.O. Box 12005, Riverside, CA 92502-2205. | you should have
any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

| H

Sincerely, SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DE,
® Complete items 1, 2, and 3, A. Signature

® Print your name and address on the reverse X
vy 8o that we can return the card to you.
® Attach this card to the back of the mallplece, B. Received by (Printed Name)
& ersecie : or on the front if space permits,
ccounting Technician 1. Article Addressed to:
) d D. Is delivery address different
Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proc ven yd

If YES, enter dellvery address beloy
Tel 951 955-3336/Fax 951 955-3¢

Grant Moreland
PO Box 124856

4080 Lemo San Diego, CA 92112
WWW CountyTrea
T e
9590 9402 7411 2055 4042 14 gg:"uﬁ";mwwbmw gﬁ
Re:

2. At
icle Number (Transfer from service label) gmmmww
, 7003 2260 oooy L554 ky§gn 0 Insured Mail Restrictart Nt



221234119112

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

RECEIVED

To: Jon Christensen, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds ai50cT 22 PM 3: |8
TC 214 ltem 738 Assessment Number: 693120030-2 IR E IVERSIDE counTy

AS-TAX COLLEcToR
Assessee: HOUGHTON, RICHARD W TR

Situs: 73380 BROADMOOR DR THOUSAND PALMS 92276
Date Sold: June 4, 2019

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: August 13, 2019

Final Date to Submit Claim: August 13, 2020

I/'We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$E663Y9.2 Trom the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the =l lienholder(s), property
owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County Recorder's
Document No. ; recorded on . A copy of this document is attached hereto. |/We are the
rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached hereto each item
of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

Tevs? Roee et

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this _/J  day of C)c/qL,L ,20¢9 at gt/m:e, Cm—'n._{? Qm&/}s Lo

/,?ﬂ 7 @m( County, State
Lt A (o

/Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant

Cove A Cnnilly

Print Name Print Name
Y493 Greeco il £n

Street Address a Street Address

/7 (17 e

,q;,i.' 1'?-/4‘0 — Z ‘?’.S .;L/

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
707 . 8¢9 -Boc¢

Phone Number Pheone Number

/(/'3 27 A A [ i 77?ﬁ/)(¢ﬂ:_/(7 fz‘k"( O 2
Email Address o Email Address




RECORDING REQUESTED BY
' Recosriam emunsteg By
CHiCr..=_ LD COMPANY 2
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL THIS DEED AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE HR 9 1995

SHOWN BELOW, MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO

0 RECEIVED FCR /o
96163 phize bl ORD

Meme  Richard W. Houghton, Trustee Fi8 00 of Rbatt Cmaty, Cafiomta
sresi 4423 Green Valley Road : vy = —— Recorder (/

Suisun City, CA 94585 i
g DOC. Cruas Foos 8
s FRAIMK K. .l'.J:J.A ;C’J \_ @

14 Rz Co. Tizcerder

e ot o 381951 fm oome SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S uss c/
CTC 1-101 (8-83} aoN -7

Grant Deed

THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(s) DECLARIELs)
DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX A§ §°%27.50%*

umincorporsted area (1 /City of

Parcel No. -141-034- Ll 7

& computed on full value of interest or pmpclslmon eyed. or

£] computed on full value less vatue of tiens or cmumhr'lm.c{ remaining at time of sale, and

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which m hercby ucknowl&.dgcd

SFr8s/-2¥

‘/

hereby GRANT(S) 1o

RICHARD W. BOUGHION, ‘MH]EECF'H!ERICHARDI{ mnmmumsrlmm
AUGUST 12, 1993 L

the following described real propenty in the [mmmtei m

county of Riverside . state of California: ay | e
Lot 4 of Tract 3327 as shown by map on fileiankSﬁ Pagesafl, 90 and 91 of maps,
Records of Riverside County, California.

EXCEPT beginning atthemstmrtherlycomerofs.nd lot; thence south 79° 20' 517,
west along the northerly line 13.22 feet; thence south 35" 24" 54" cast 89,26 ft,;
thence north 79° 20°' 51", east 13.22 feet to the easterly line of said lot, north

35° 24' 54", west 89.26 fee?“tothepumteoftnghnung

; 'mmprcmrtyissubjecttothemms mﬂititxns,nmt:nctia)s,l?&:ervatim,
easmmts,rightsa:ﬂnghtsofmy,asremrdedbygmntched

rd

Dated ___March 23, 1995 )
P n Jouis Chevallier
STATE OF CALIFO .
GOy DE Posc # 2+ v 75"'} s§ PERT .
Roicoeds,d & f Lrst s Atseel s Chova tLeas )
On - b“t‘"’ me, Vivian Lucille Chevallier
faend | A1t :

i (or proved to me on thp basis of satisfactory

evidance) to be the persan(s) whose name(s) fare sutiscribed 1o the : COMM. # 974528
within instrument and lacknowledged to me thal helspeithey exacuted Notory Aublic — Catfornia
the sama in hp&/hef/theit auttiorized capagity(ies), and that b}'péihe'mhelf
signature{s) on the instrument tha pafson(s), or the entity upon behalf
of which the porson{s} acled, eysCuted the insirumant,

WITNESS my h <fal .
Signature _ ; A "/ (Y7 aron lor otfcist notonal soul) J

a Nota lic in and fgr sajd Count aadS:at ,persu-nally p ared
wgﬁgfgw . s it hdmabiodd
(%) 3 L cﬂ;@cx
] Polo ey KEN MAY I
= :
3 (Eeas 4

; RVERSIDE COUNTY
Mr Comm. Expitea NOV 4, 1%

Hume e Strect Address City & State




COUNTY OF SOLANO

3052016252963 CERTIFICATE OF DEATH 3201648003113

STATE FILE NUMBER e R gte 100 TOCAL AEGISTRATION NUMBER
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BUSINESS OWNER FOOD INDUSTRY 60
29, OCCEOENTS RESIDENCE (81100t o numbes, or ot tcey

4423 GREEN VALLEY RD

2.0y \ 23,217 CODE nmumw !nnnmmm
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6. PLACE OF AL DisPOsTION RO C KV ILLE CEMETERY
01/21/2017 4218 SUISUN VALLEY RD, FAIRFIELD, CA 94534
[T TE OF DEFCHTONS 42, SGNATURE GF EMUALMER
CR/BU » NOT EMBALMED -
2 MAVE OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHUENT 45 LIGENSE NUNBER | 46, SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGIS TRAR V.0ATE mewadcory
BRYAN-BRAKER FUNERAL HOME » BELA MATYAS, MD, MPH §D 1228206
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oo wor O s O

posowcase wURINARY TRACT INFECTION ) =[]
) cise | WKS 2016-1217
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CHRONIC KIDONEY DISEASE STAGE i o D o w

:‘m 10 AUTOPSY PEORMEDY

(e pe

on 11 USED W DETERAMAG CASE?

O= 0O~
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iz Oe (e (o«
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CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORD " II"I” |I l l l"ll"lﬂ" lu
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SOLANO

000636084

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered
and placed on file in the office of the Solano County Assessor/Recorder.
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GLENN ZOOK
COUNTY ASSESSORMECORDER




THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE

RICHARD W. HOUGHTON FAMILY TRUST

Trust Dated March 5, 1999

This Third Amendment to the "RICHARD W. HOUGHTON FAMILY TRUST" is
entered into on November 13, 2015, at Fairfield, California, by the undersigned Settlor and
Trustee, RICHARD W. HOUGHTON.

ARTICLE 1
PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT

The Settlor, by this Amendment, desires to amend the provisions of Article Two of
the trust concerning trust beneficiaries, Article Four, Paragraphs 2 and 3, of the trust
concerning the division of trust after death of settlor, and Article Five, Paragraph 2(a), of
the trust concerning successor trustees.

Settlor does hereby amend the Trust as follows:

ARTICLE 2
AMENDMENT
1 Article Two of the Trust is hereby amended in its entirety to read as
follows:
The Settlor is creating this trust for his own benefit and for the benefit of
beneficiaries to be determined by MARK Y. UMEDA and LUIS A. CARRILLO by

unanimous consent.



2. Article Four, Paragraphs 2, 3 and 4, are hereby amended in its entirety
to read as follows:

2. All of the remaining assets of the trust estate shall be distributed to
beneficiaries to be determined by MARK Y. UMEDA and LUIS A. CARRILLO, by
unanimous consent.

3. This trust specifically makes no provision for DONALD R.
HOUGHTON, SHERYL L. HOUGHTON, NANCY L. LITTLEFEAR, MICHAEL D'AGOSTA,
AND NANCY HOUGHTON.

4, Upon the death of Settlor, this trust is to be managed and maintained
for no less than twenty (20) years. All real properties owned by the Settlor are not be sold.
Properties may be rented but not to be sold until after the twenty (20) year period is

complete.

3. Article Five, Paragraph 2(a) of the Trust is hereby amended in its

entirety to read as follows:

2. Upon the Death or Failure of the Settlor. Following the death of the

Settlor or the failure to serve by such person, the following provisions shall apply:

(@)  MARKY.UMEDA, Attorney at Law and LUIS A. CARRILLO,
acting jointly, shall be the successor co-trustees. If either co-trustee is unable or unwilling
to serve as trustee, then the remaining successor co-trustee shall be the sole successor

trustee.



4. Except as set forth herein, the Trust, as amended, shall remain

unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have executed this agreement the

day and year first above written.

SETTLOR/TRUSTEE:




A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of
the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not
the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Acknowledgment

State of California,

SS.

County of Solano,

On November 13, 2015, before me Caitlyn J. Imura, a notary public, personally appeared
RICHARD W. HOUGHTON , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to
be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on
the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted,
executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signed: Gﬂbﬁﬁ@?ﬁeuw-— Official Seal:
Caitlyn J. lmérd

CAITLYN J. IMURA
Commission # 2006172 g
Notary Public - California z

Sacramento County =
Expires Feb 2, 2017

My Comm.
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County of Riverside Treasurer - Tax Collector

Giovane Pizano
Assistant Treasurer

November 9, 2023

Luis A. Carrillo
4423 Green Valley Rd
Fairfield, CA 94534

Re: PIN: 693120030-2
TC 214 Item 738
Date of Sale: June 4, 2019

To Whom It May Concern:

Melissa Johnson
Assistant Tax Collector

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The document(s)
listed below may assist the Treasurer-Tax Collector in making the determination.

__Notarized Statement of different/misspelled
__ Notarized Authorization for Agent (by
someone authorized to sign for TPUOA)
__Notarized Assignment of Right to Collect
Excess Proceeds
_X_ Certified Death Certificate (not a copy)
__Copy of Marriage Certificate for
__Original Note/Payment Book

__Notarized Updated Statement of Monies Owed

(up to date of tax sale)

___Articles of Incorporation (if applicable

Statement by Domestic Stock)

__Court Order Appointing Administrator

Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)

_x__ Other: Notarized designation of acting
sole Successor Trustee by Mark Y. Umeda

Please send in all original documents by December 9, 2023 to: Riverside County Treasurer-Tax
Collector, Attn: Excess Proceeds, P.O. Box 12005, Riverside, CA 92502-220?. If you should have any
questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Megan Montellano-

Senior Accounting Assistant
Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds
PH: (951) 955-3336/Fax: (951) 955-399

4080 Lemon Stree
WWW.County ['rcasurer,c_)r!

H
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
| B Print your name and address on the reverse
| so that we can return the card to you.
8 Attach this card to the back of the malilpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION
A. Signature

X

B. Received by (Printed Namt

1. Article Addressed to:

Luis A, Carrillo
4423 Green Valley Rd
Fairfield, CA 94534

TR

590 9402 7411 2055 3845 85

D. Is delivery address different
If YES, enter delivery addr

! 2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

?003 220 O0O0O0Y4 150 k705

3. Service Type

O Adult Signature

O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery
O Certified Mall®

O Certified Mall Restricted Delivery
O Collect on Delivery

O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivi
O Insured Mail

0 Insured Mall Restricted Delive
{over $500) 4

: PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-0053
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Melissa Johnson )
Assistant Tax Collector ’

Final Notice

4423 Green Valley Rd L.l , T ]21_! =

Fairfield, CA 94534 "
NO se despite

Retupning one oF ¢

Giovane Pizano
Assistant Treasurer

January 25, 2024

Re:  PIN: 693120030-2 J
TC 214 Item 738 Requésted dols -an
Date of Sale: June 4, 2019 Phone aills|emnails To Mark -

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The document(s)
listed below may assist the Treasurer-Tax Collector in making the determination.

__Copy of a trust/will (up to date of tax sale)

__Notarized Statement of different/misspelled ___Articles of Incorporation (if applicable

__ Notarized Authorization for Agent Statement by Domestic Stock)

__Notarized Assignment of Right to Collect __ Court Order Appointing Administrator
Excess Proceeds __Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)

X Certified Death Certificate (not a copy) — Other: Notarized designation of acting

__Copy of Marriage Certificate for sole Successor Trustee by Mark Y. Umeda

__Original Note/Payment Book (allowing Luis Carrillo to act as sole-successor

_ Notarized Updated Statement of Monies Owed trustee for purposes of claim(

Please send in all original documents by Febi'ua[x 9, 2024 to: Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector,
Attn: Excess Proceeds, P.O. Box 12005, Riverside, CA 92502-2205. If you should have any questions,

please contact me at the number I
' SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON.DE
Sincerely, B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A. Signature

B Print your name and address on the reverse X
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mail iece B. Received by (Printed Name)
W W%w or on the front if space permits. Piace,
1. Article Addressed to;

D. Is delivery address different from iten

Accounting Technician | - If YES, enter delivery address beloy
Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proc Luis A. Carriflo
Tel 951 955-3336/Fax 951 955-2 4423 Green Valley Rd

Fairfield, CA 94534

3. Service Type O Pri
,‘I ’ O Adult Signature DORe
O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery ORe
O Certified Mail® De
9590 9402 7411 2055 4047 g8 0 ot o o Mesircted Deliery 1 Sg
on Ive
4080 Lei 2. Asticle Number (Transfer from service labe]) D Coilect on Deﬁ"eg Restricted Delivery : g:’g’

WWW.CountyTr O Insured Mail

7003 22RO 0004 1560 727g Dlgvsgr%?mesmeunanwry
i PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7520-02-000-9053

Domes'



